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AGENDA

1. Call to Order
A. Pledge of Allegiance

2. Approval of Agenda
3. Public Comment
4. Consent Agenda

A. Minutes from the December 13, 2023 Regular Meeting and December 14, 2023 
Special Meeting
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Killdeer Public School District No. 16 

Regular Board Meeting  

Boardroom 

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 – 5:30 p.m. 

 

 

Levi Bang:    Absent    

Scott Bice:    Present    

April Dutchuk:    Present    

Larry Lundberg:    Absent    

Kelli Schollmeyer:    Present    

Present: 3, Absent: 2. 

 

Also in attendance were Superintendent Jeff Simmons, Business Manager Rhonda Zastoupil, Andrew Cook, 

Nick Dukart, Curt Janssen, Mike Barsness, Nicole Walker, Cortney Cook, Nick Walker, Skyler Niebuhr, Karter 

Kleeman and Eldon Rohde. 

  

1. Call to Order 

Madam Chair Dutchuk called the meeting to order at 5:32 pm. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. 

2. Approval of Agenda 

I move to set the written agenda and approve the consent agenda. This motion, made by Scott Bice and 

seconded by Kelli Schollmeyer, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Larry Lundberg: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: 

Yea 

Yea: 3, Nay: 0, Absent: 2 

3. Public Comment 

Madame Chair Dutchuk opened the floor to public comment.  No public comment. 

4. Consent Agenda 

4.A. Minutes from November 8, 2023 Regular Meeting and December 1, 2023 Special Meeting 

4.B. December Prepaid Bills 

4.C. Business Manager Reports 

4.C.a. Business Manager Updates 

4.C.b. Financial Reports 

4.C.c. Food Service Reports 
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4.C.d. Student Activity Reports 

4.C.e. Open Enrollment & Tuition Agreement Reports 

5. Administrator Reports 

Superintendent Simmons expressed appreciation for Officer Moseley and the Killdeer Law 

Enforcement.  Their presence in the district has proven to be valuable.  Active shooter training for local 

law enforcement officers is being scheduled over Christmas Break at the elementary school. 

Superintendent Simmons commented on the importance of policy and the necessity to align handbooks 

with district policy. 

5.A. Curriculum Facilitator Update 

Mrs. Walker provided an update on the Multi-Tier System of Support (MTSS) training and 

implementation for both the Elementary and High School. 

5.B. Buildings and Grounds Update 

Mr. Nick Dukart presented suggestions for building maintenance and improvement projects for fiscal 

year 2024-2025 based on the Strategic Plan.   

Curt Janssen and Mike Barsness of Kraus-Anderson Construction were present to provide updates on the 

Elementary Security Entrance, the Greenhouse Project, and the High School Construction.  Mr. Barsness 

will be replacing Mr. Janssen as Project Manager by March when Mr. Janssen retires.  The board 

expressed their appreciation for all the work Mr. Janssen has provided for our district.  Mr. Janssen 

indicated the greenhouse will be bid out by Kraus-Anderson. 

  

5.C. Athletic Director Update 

Mr. Nick Walker provided updates on activities and winter sports. 

6. Unfinished Business 

7. New Business 

7.A. Consider New Activities Bus 

Discussion was held regarding the purchase of a new activity bus.  Mr. Eldon Rohde was present to 

discuss concerns with the current activity bus, specifically the heating issues.  Mr. Walker shared his 

experience from other districts and agreed the current bus is problematic. No action taken by the board 

at this time.  Mr. Walker also expressed appreciation to Mr. Rohde for his dedication to driving for the 

wrestling events. 

7.B. Consider Additional December Bills 

I move to pay the additional December bills as presented. This motion, made by Kelli Schollmeyer and 

seconded by Scott Bice, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Larry Lundberg: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: 

Yea 

Yea: 3, Nay: 0, Absent: 2 
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The additional December bills were presented and reviewed. 

7.C. Review and act on KEA Petition as the representative organization for negotiations 

I move to consider the petition as presented by KEA that they are the representative organization in 

accordance with NDCC 15.1-16-11 and will provide notice in accordance with the statute. This motion, 

made by Scott Bice and seconded by Kelli Schollmeyer, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Larry Lundberg: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: 

Yea 

Yea: 3, Nay: 0, Absent: 2 

7.D. Consider Bus Bids on a 77-Passenger Bus 

I move to approve the bid from Harlow's for $134,945.00 for a 77-Passenger Bus. This motion, made by 

Kelli Schollmeyer and seconded by Scott Bice, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Larry Lundberg: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: 

Yea 

Yea: 3, Nay: 0, Absent: 2 

Sealed bids were received from I-State Truck Center and Harlow's and were presented for opening.  Due 

to lead times on buses, this purchase will be for the 2025-2026 school year.  Discussion held. 

7.E. Consider Transferring General Fund Dollars to the Hot Lunch Fund 

I move to approve the transfer of $120,000.00 from the General Fund to the Hot Lunch Fund. This 

motion, made by Scott Bice and seconded by Kelli Schollmeyer, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Larry Lundberg: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: 

Yea 

Yea: 3, Nay: 0, Absent: 2 

Discussion held regarding the hot lunch fund balance.  There are not sufficient funds to pay November 

and December bills.  Mrs. Zastoupil requested a transfer from the general fund to the hot lunch fund.  A 

$120,000.00 transfer amount was included in the annual general fund budget appropriations.  

  

7.F. Consider Policies - First Reading 

7.F.a. Consider Policy ABAB School Year and Calendar 

I move to amend Policy ABAB School Year and Calendar as presented. (This is a first reading). This 

motion, made by Scott Bice and seconded by Kelli Schollmeyer, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Larry Lundberg: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: 

Yea 

Yea: 3, Nay: 0, Absent: 2 

8. Other 

Mr. Walker shared with the board the FFA performance at the ND FFA State LDE Day.  The 

Parliamentary Procedure team are ND State Champions.  The board and administration commended the 

FFA Team on their performance. 
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9. Announcements 

9.A. Next Regular Meeting, January 10, 2024 @ 5:30 PM 

9.B. NDSBA Negotiations Seminar - February 1-2, 2024 - BSC National Energy Center of Excellence, 

Bismarck 

10. Adjourn 

The meeting adjourned at 6:36 PM. 

 

 

 

 

 

_______________________________________                 ____________________________________ 

April Dutchuk, Vice-President    Rhonda Zastoupil, Business Manager 

 

 

http://www.killdeer.k12.nd.us/


Cowboys 
 

 

 

Killdeer Public Schools ● PO Box 579, Killdeer, ND  58640 ● Ph.701-764-5877 ● Fax 701-764-5648 ● www.killdeer.k12.nd.us 

Knowledge for a lifetime 

Killdeer Public School District No. 16 
 

Administration 
Jeff Simmons, Superintendent 
Karter Kleeman, HS Principal 
Andrew Cook, Elem Principal 
Rhonda Zastoupil, Business Manager 

School Board 
Levi Bang, President 

April Dutchuk, Vice-President 
Larry Lundberg, Member 

Scott Bice, Member 
Kelli Schollmeyer, Member 

Killdeer Public School District No. 16 

Special Board Meeting  

Boardroom 

Thursday, December 14, 2023 – 5:00 p.m. 

 

 

Levi Bang:    Absent    

Scott Bice:    Present    

April Dutchuk:    Present    

Larry Lundberg:    Present    

Kelli Schollmeyer:    Present    

Present: 4, Absent: 1. 

 

Also in attendance were Superintendent Jeff Simmons and Business Manager Rhonda Zastoupil. 

  

1. Call to Order 

Madam Chair Dutchuk called the meeting to order at 5:01 PM. 

2. Approval of Agenda 

I move to approve the agenda as presented. This motion, made by Kelli Schollmeyer and seconded by 

Larry Lundberg, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Larry Lundberg: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: Yea 

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

3. Resignation of Certified Staff Member 

I move to accept the resignation of Jason Berg as presented, waiving liquidated damages as listed in the 

Negotiated Agreement, effective December 14, 2023. This motion, made by Scott Bice and seconded by 

Larry Lundberg, Carried. 

Levi Bang: Absent, Scott Bice: Yea, April Dutchuk: Yea, Larry Lundberg: Yea, Kelli Schollmeyer: Yea 

Yea: 4, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

Mr. Jason Berg's resignation letter was presented and reviewed. 

4. Adjourn 

The meeting adjourned at 5:07 PM. 

 

 

 

_______________________________________                 ____________________________________ 

April Dutchuk, Vice-President    Rhonda Zastoupil, Business Manager 
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B. Prepaid January Bills



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

12/21/2023 4,253.8146086 VISAVISACheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/21/2023 194.6101 000 000 140 1000 611Walmart-FACS CLASS SUPPLIES20231221 HS-01023

12/21/2023 165.7901 000 000 000 2700 626TRANS GAS20231221-0002 POELEM-01876

12/21/2023 408.6001 000 000 140 1000 611Fabric from JoAnn's Fabric20231221-0004 HS-01034

12/21/2023 183.2001 000 000 211 1000 810program license20231221-0005 HS-01013

12/21/2023 1,449.0001 000 000 420 3400 890Basketball hudl20231221-0008 HS-01019

12/21/2023 599.0001 000 000 420 3400 890statistics and video20231221-0009 HS-01010

12/21/2023 549.0001 000 000 420 3400 890Hudl Silver Subscription20231221-0010 ELEM-01514

12/21/2023 118.1601 000 000 000 2600 450Projecting Fire Extinguisher Sign20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 76.4001 000 000 000 2600 4508ft Square Post20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 4.9801 000 000 000 2600 450Attachment Hardware20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 266.4001 000 000 000 2600 450Heavy Duty U-Channel Post20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 11.9401 000 000 000 2600 450Attachment Hardware20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 148.7201 000 000 000 2600 450Video Surveillance Sign20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 78.0101 000 000 000 2600 618SHIPPING20231221-0011 HS-01030

12/21/2023 1,814.6346087 VISAVISACheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/21/2023 12.8401 000 000 000 2310 290TAC MEETING SUPPLIES20231221-0012 POELEM-01875

12/21/2023 408.0001 000 000 000 2310 290TAC MEETING MEAL20231221-0012 POELEM-01875

12/21/2023 132.0001 000 000 120 1000 611LEARNING A-Z20231221-0012 POELEM-01875

12/21/2023 8.7501 000 000 200 2835 610SUPPLIES20231221-0012 POELEM-01875

12/21/2023 212.1903 000 000 000 4220 435BUSES ONLY SIGNS20231221-0014 ELEM-01576

12/21/2023 17.9801 000 000 890 3300 611Cascade Dishwasher Pods20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 9.2801 000 000 890 3300 611Palmolive Dish Soap20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 14.9801 000 000 890 3300 611Member's Mark Kleenex20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 10.9801 000 000 890 3300 611Welch's Fruit Snacks20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 14.3201 000 000 890 3300 611Pirate's Booty Aged White Cheddar Puffs20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 14.4801 000 000 890 3300 611Nature's Bakery Fig Bars20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 21.9801 000 000 890 3300 611Cliff Kid Z Bars20231221-0019 ELEM-01526

12/21/2023 13.9501 000 000 200 2835 610safetec skin lotion20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 12.9501 000 000 200 2835 610Vitamin E lip balm20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 25.9501 000 000 200 2835 610triple antibiotic20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 119.0001 000 000 200 2835 6103M littman classic stethoscope20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 57.0001 000 000 200 2835 610disposable covers20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 38.5001 000 000 200 2835 610instant heat pack20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 138.0001 000 000 200 2835 610instant cold pack20231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 125.0001 000 000 200 2835 610re-usable hot/cold pack 4x620231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 139.0001 000 000 200 2835 610re-usable hot/cold pack 3x520231221-0022 ELEM-01532

12/21/2023 243.0001 000 000 000 2600 611AED metal cabinet20231221-0023 ELEM-01533

12/21/2023 24.5001 000 000 000 2600 618SHIPPING20231221-0023 ELEM-01533
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1 Fund 01Checking Account:

12/22/2023 356.9146088 AIRGAS USA, LLCAIRGASCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 356.9101 000 000 310 1000 611LARGE ARGON5503699200 POELEM-01861

12/22/2023 1,911.1146089 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESAMAZONCAPCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 278.3101 000 000 200 2835 610HOMCOM 71" Buffet with Hutch14QQ-HMHF-DY3L ELEM-01536

12/22/2023 69.5801 000 000 110 1000 610OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT1GJP-6PTJ-PLDL ELEM-01574

12/22/2023 162.3601 000 000 120 1000 611OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT1GJP-6PTJ-PLDL ELEM-01574

12/22/2023 27.6101 000 000 000 2500 690Pendaflex Reinforced 1" Extra Capacity H1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 48.4401 000 000 000 2500 690Pendaflex Extra Capacity Reinforced Hang1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 11.9401 000 000 000 2500 690SHARPIE Liquid Highlighters, Chisel Tip,1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 9.9801 000 000 000 2500 6901InTheOffice Divider 12 Tab, Monthly Div1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 32.9901 000 000 000 2500 690Samsill Economy 4 Inch 3 Ring Binder, Ma1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 14.9901 000 000 000 2500 690150 Pack Plastic Binding Combs Plastic C1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 11.1801 000 000 120 1000 611Command Large Picture Hanging Strips, Wh1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 194.0401 000 000 120 1000 611Giantex 2-Person Outdoor Bench 47"1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 86.8801 000 000 120 1000 611Modern Home Western Wall Art 60x401HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 67.9901 000 000 120 1000 611Artificial Snake Plant 35 Inch1HGF-GMLN-3L7J ELEM-01608

12/22/2023 142.2001 200 000 298 1000 610ECR4Kids Reach-Up Step Stool with Handle1K1J-KP9G-9M1L ELEM-01549

12/22/2023 59.0501 000 000 000 2600 611Libman Commercial - 1168 Large Scoop Dus1NRP-69VG-D16T HS-01043

12/22/2023 249.9901 000 000 000 2600 611Agri-Fab 45-0462 Push Broadcast Spreader1NRP-69VG-D16T HS-01043

12/22/2023 17.0701 000 000 120 1000 611Tylenol Children's Chewable, Grape, 24 C1PPQ-VQXN-GDTP ELEM-01604

12/22/2023 31.7401 000 000 120 1000 611Motrin Children's Oral Suspension 100mg1PPQ-VQXN-GDTP ELEM-01604

12/22/2023 28.9601 000 000 120 1000 611Amazon Basic Care Extra Strength Pain Re1PPQ-VQXN-GDTP ELEM-01604

12/22/2023 30.4601 000 000 120 1000 611Amazon Basic Care Ibuprofen Tablets, Fev1PPQ-VQXN-GDTP ELEM-01604

12/22/2023 44.2601 000 000 120 1000 611Midol Complete Menstrual Pain Relief Cap1PPQ-VQXN-GDTP ELEM-01604

12/22/2023 32.9001 000 000 120 1000 611Cheez Its Individual Packs, Cheese Crack1PPQ-VQXN-GDTP ELEM-01604

12/22/2023 14.9101 000 000 890 3300 611Dreft Bottle Soap1V4M-1TCP-JV7G ELEM-01594

12/22/2023 12.4601 000 000 890 3300 611Tide Laundry Detergent1V4M-1TCP-JV7G ELEM-01594

12/22/2023 11.9501 000 000 890 3300 611Affresh Washing Machine Cleaner1V4M-1TCP-JV7G ELEM-01594

12/22/2023 13.4701 000 000 890 3300 611Lysol Laundry Sanitizer1V4M-1TCP-JV7G ELEM-01594

12/22/2023 7.5801 000 000 890 3300 611Jet Dry Rinse Aid1V4M-1TCP-JV7G ELEM-01594

12/22/2023 15.1301 000 000 890 3300 611Clean Smart Toy Disinfectant1V4M-1TCP-JV7G ELEM-01594

12/22/2023 10.9901 000 000 000 2222 641Great Expectations (Signature Classics)1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 5.9901 000 000 000 2222 641Pride and Prejudice1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 8.8901 000 000 000 2222 641To Kill a Mockingbird1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 11.8401 000 000 000 2222 641The Catcher in the Rye1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 11.5901 000 000 000 2222 641Cold Mountain: 20th Anniversary Edition1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 11.8501 000 000 000 2222 641A Thousand Acres: A Novel1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 4.9501 000 000 000 2222 641Beowulf (Signet Classics)1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041
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1 Fund 01Checking Account:

12/22/2023 8.9701 000 000 000 2222 641The Scarlet Letter: The Original 1850 Ed1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 10.6901 000 000 000 2222 641Lord of the Flies: (Penguin Classics Del1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 9.9901 000 000 000 2222 641Crime and Punishment (Vintage Classics1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 7.4601 000 000 000 2222 641My Antonia: The Original 1918 Edition (A1XPN-3HXN-FNRC HS-01041

12/22/2023 79.4801 000 000 120 1000 611Essential Oxygen, Food Grade Hydrogen Pe1YX6-76DC-3XQD ELEM-01605

12/22/2023 6,887.2546090 BERG'S COMPUTER REPAIRBERGSREPCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 2,341.6701 000 000 120 1000 430Elem Computer Support Service20231222 ELEM-01601

12/22/2023 4,545.5801 000 000 140 1000 430HS Computer Support Service20231222 ELEM-01601

12/22/2023 5,250.0046091 CAPTURING KIDS' HEARTSCAPTURINGCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 4,000.0001 000 000 140 1000 430Capturing Kids' Hearts Recharged (Half D72199 HS-00766

12/22/2023 1,250.0001 000 000 140 1000 4301-Day Travel Package-Killdeer, ND72199 HS-00766

12/22/2023 25.8446092 CDW GOVERNMENTCDWGCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 25.8401 000 000 140 1000 611RECHARGABLE BATTERY F/HERO9NH78565 2023-0055

12/22/2023 2,451.3346093 CITY OF KILLDEERCITYOFCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 51.5001 000 000 000 2600 411WATER PORTABLES20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 116.6501 000 000 000 2600 411WATER GYM20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 383.3501 000 000 000 2600 411WATER GRADE SCHOOL20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 496.4201 000 000 000 2600 411WATER 1415 HIGH ST NW20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 206.4101 000 000 000 2600 411WATER 101 HIGH ST NW20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 57.0001 000 000 000 2600 421GARBAGE PORTABLES20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 1,140.0001 000 000 000 2600 421GARBAGE 101 HIGH ST NW20231222 POELEM-01871

12/22/2023 815.9746094 COLE PAPERS INC.COLECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 29.9501 000 000 000 2600 611WHITE SUPER POLISH PAD20231222 POELEM-01857

12/22/2023 167.4801 000 000 000 2600 611HEPA BAG, FEMININE HYGIENE DISPOSAL
BAGS

20231222 POELEM-01857

12/22/2023 321.0001 000 000 000 2600 611STD CAP PLEASTED MERVE 8 PLEASTED20231222 POELEM-01857

12/22/2023 105.1401 000 000 000 2600 611PAPER TOWEL20231222 POELEM-01857

12/22/2023 192.4001 000 000 000 2600 611CAP PLEAT MERV 8 PLEATED20231222 POELEM-01857

12/22/2023 65.0046095 CORTNEY COOKCOOCORCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 65.0001 000 000 120 1000 810Entry fee for student art20231222 ELEM-01587

12/22/2023 175.8346096 ECKROTH MUSIC INCECKROTHCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date
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1 Fund 01Checking Account:

12/22/2023 115.8901 000 000 140 1000 612FLUTE, CLARINET, ALSO, TENOR, FRENCH, PE5049310 POELEM-01853

12/22/2023 59.9401 000 000 140 1000 612TRUMPET BOOK5049310 POELEM-01853

12/22/2023 49.1546097 ELITE CABINETS & BUILDING SUPPLYELITECABCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 49.1501 000 000 310 1000 611JUMBO TORCH KIT, PROPANE CYLINDERINV76763 POELEM-01856

12/22/2023 210.5246098 FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANYFORUCOMMCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 210.5201 000 000 000 2500 540MEETING MINUTES20231222 POELEM-01863

12/22/2023 4,950.7946099 GIESER PLUMBING & HEATING, LLCGIESERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 2,932.5403 000 000 000 4220 435HOT WATER STORAGE TANK REPAIR
MATERIALS

2571 POELEM-01858

12/22/2023 2,018.2503 000 000 000 4220 435RPZ'S AND FITTINGS TO ADD BACK FLOW
PREV

2571 POELEM-01858

12/22/2023 60.0046100 GREAT PLAINS DIRECTORY SERVICEGREATPLDICheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 60.0001 000 000 000 2500 690DUNN CO. PLAT BOOK & DIRECTORY 202420231222 POELEM-01860

12/22/2023 1,533.8646101 HARLOW'S BUS SALES, INC - BISMARCKHARLOWBISCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 1,533.8601 000 000 000 2700 673RADIATOR HOSE, HOSE RAD, CLAMP ASSY
HOSE

01P13991 POELEM-01855

12/22/2023 980.0046102 ICON ARCHITECTURAL GROUPICONCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 980.0003 000 000 000 4220 435ASSOCIATE ARCHITECT AND PROJECT
INTERIOR

20200000123481 POELEM-01851

12/22/2023 178.8046103 INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, LLCINNOSOLCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 53.6401 000 000 110 1000 610OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLITIN4410520 2023-0057

12/22/2023 125.1601 000 000 120 1000 611OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLITIN4410520 2023-0057

12/22/2023 161.1046104 JAYMAR BUSINESS FORMS, INC.JAYMARCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 161.1001 000 000 000 2500 690W-2 AND 1099 FORMS AND ENVELOPES063284 POELEM-01850

12/22/2023 6,706.2546105 JOHNSON CONTROLSJOHNCONTROCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 606.2501 000 000 000 2600 450VAV43 HW VALVE STICKING1-131574323942 POELEM-01870

12/22/2023 6,100.0003 000 000 000 4220 435INSTALLING NEW STATS WHERE NEEDED AT
THE

1-131574323942 POELEM-01870
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Detail Check Register

Posted; Batch Description 3 Records Selected; Fund Number 01, 03, 04 User ID: KMD



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

12/22/2023 36.0046106 ERIK JOHNSONJOHNERICheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 36.0001 000 000 310 1000 580CTE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT - DEC 202320231222 POELEM-01846

12/22/2023 23,870.5946107 KRAUS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

KRAUANDERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 23,870.5903 000 000 000 4220 435APP #3361581 POELEM-01868

12/22/2023 36.0046108 DAVID LEIERLEIEDAVCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 36.0001 000 000 310 1000 580CTE TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT - DEC 202320231222 POELEM-01847

12/22/2023 84.4446109 MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTSMIDWESTTECCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 84.4401 000 000 140 1000 611jumper clip leads, breadboard 400 tie po2141504-00 2023-0054

12/22/2023 150.0046110 NDCELNDCELCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 150.0001 000 000 140 1000 810NDATL REGISTRATION FEES-JASON BERG -
NDA

35813 POELEM-01848

12/22/2023 2,008.5146111 NW TIRE INC.NWTIRECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 2,008.5101 000 000 000 2600 730TIRE REPAIRS FOR GROUND MAINTANCE
MACHIN

15156499 POELEM-01854

12/22/2023 2,583.7546112 PEARCE & DURICKPEARCECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 2,583.7501 000 000 000 2500 330REGUARDING EXPULSION INFORMATION20231222 POELEM-01862

12/22/2023 103.8546113 POPPLERS MUSIC INCPOPPLERSCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 51.9001 000 000 120 1000 612The Young and the Merry - Book/CD2819790 ELEM-01464

12/22/2023 51.9501 000 000 120 1000 612Happy Holidays Book/CD2819790 ELEM-01464

12/22/2023 441.0046114 PREBLE MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.PREBLECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 441.0001 000 000 000 2700 330DOT DRUG TEST - L. DOBITZ, S. DUKART, M.7178 POELEM-01849

12/22/2023 100.0046115 SANFORD HEALTH OCCUPATIONAL
MEDICINE

SANFORDHCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 100.0001 000 000 000 2700 390DOT EXAM - L. LUNDBERG750156 POELEM-01859

12/22/2023 9,920.0046116 SOUTH EAST EDUCATION
COOPERATIVE

SEECCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:
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Detail Check Register

Posted; Batch Description 3 Records Selected; Fund Number 01, 03, 04 User ID: KMD



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 8,048.1901 000 000 000 2210 30023-24 NDMTSS DEVELOPING ACADEMIC
PATHWAY

2324-0251 POELEM-01865

12/22/2023 1,871.8101 082 000 298 1000 300 202323-24 NDMTSS DEVELOPING ACADEMIC
PATHWAY

2324-0251 POELEM-01865

12/22/2023 319.9246117 STEIN'S INC.STEINSCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 319.9201 000 000 000 2600 730REPAIR ON ADVANCE AVENGER930145 POELEM-01867

12/22/2023 33.0146118 SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INCSYSCOCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 33.0101 000 000 120 1000 611SUPPLIES 29556503020231222 POELEM-01873

12/22/2023 271,893.7646119 US BANKUSBANKCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 114,168.7604 000 000 000 6100 830INTEREST GENERAL OBLIGATION SCHOOL
BUILD

2464908 POELEM-01866

12/22/2023 157,725.0004 000 000 000 6100 830INTEREST GENERAL OBLIGATION SCHOOL
BUILD

2464908 POELEM-01866

12/22/2023 274.6046120 US  FOODSUSFOODCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 274.6001 000 000 000 2310 290COFFEE FOR LOUNGE 370361720231222 POELEM-01872

12/22/2023 350.5446121 NICOLE WALKERWALKNICCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 306.5401 082 000 298 1000 580 2023Mileage to jamestown for MTSS20231222 ELEM-01607

12/22/2023 44.0001 082 000 298 1000 580 2023Meals in Jamestown20231222 ELEM-01607

12/22/2023 247.3946122 WESTERN HEATING & AIR LLCWESTHEATINCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

12/22/2023 247.3901 000 000 000 2600 450WIRK ON HEAT PUMP UPSTAIRS944536 POELEM-01852

351,291.511*Denotes Expensed Invoice Item Checking Account ID: Total without Voids:
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C. Business Manager Reports
a. Business Manager Updates



Business Manager’s Updates

• NDPHIT open enrollment ended 12/10/23.  This was the open enrollment period for BCBSND 
medical insurance and MetLife Supplemental Insurance Plans.  Employees had the opportunity 
to enroll and/or change the plan elections.  This process went very smoothly and all election 
changes have been processed.

• Effective January 1, 2024, the employer contribution rate for North Dakota Public Employees 
Retirement System (NDPERS) increases 1%.  The total contribution rate increases from 15.26% 
to 16.26%.  The employee portion is 7% and the employer portion will now be 9.26%.  The 
Killdeer District covers both the employee and employer portion of NDPERS.

• Sm@rt Computers is supporting the district’s IT / network needs as of mid-December.  They 
were on site over the holiday break assessing the district’s status and needs.  So far, they have 
been very responsive to our needs.  They now have full access to our network.  They will begin 
working with the recently hired STEM teacher (Mr. Eads) to coordinate duties.

• The E-Rate funds from FY23 (approx. $57k) are still outstanding.  There were application errors 
that delayed the process.  The district is now working with an E-Rate consultant, per the 
recommendation of High Plains Technology.  The plan is to use the funds on network switch 
upgrades in the Elementary.  Sm@rt Computers will assist in identifying the upgrades needed.

• An application for the Workforce Safety Ergonomic Initiative Grant was submitted and 
approved.  The grant amount is $10,000.00.  Therapy Solutions will perform an onsite 
assessment of the administration offices and recommend ergonomic improvements.



b. Financial Reports



12/31/2023 22,859.9601 000 1510BRAVERA BRAVERA INTEREST EARNED25401 INTEREST EARNED
12/31/2023 92.6301 000 1510BRAVERA BRAVERA INTEREST EARNED25402 INTEREST EARNED

22,952.59BRAVERA BRAVERA Total:

12/21/2023 402.8901 000 000 200 2835 120CCCHC COAL COUNTRY 
COMMUNITY HEALTH 
CENTER

OCT & NOV SCHOOL CLINIC 
SERVICE

25375 NON-CERTIFIED SALARY

402.89CCCHC COAL COUNTRY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER Total:

12/12/2023 272.0601 000 1950CONOCO CONOCO 
PHILLIPS

OIL ROYALTIES25337 OIL ROYALTY

272.06CONOCO CONOCO PHILLIPS Total:

12/12/2023 83.3101 000 1950CONTINENT CONTINENTAL 
RESOURCES

OIL ROYALTIES25335 OIL ROYALTY

12/12/2023 213.5701 000 1950CONTINENT CONTINENTAL 
RESOURCES

OIL ROYALTIES25336 OIL ROYALTY

296.88CONTINENT CONTINENTAL RESOURCES Total:

12/12/2023 1,368.0001 000 1801DAYCARE DAYCARE DAYCARE PMTS-CKS25338 DAYCARE

12/12/2023 4,316.0001 000 1801DAYCARE DAYCARE DAYCARE PMTS-ONLINE25342 DAYCARE
12/21/2023 2,653.0001 000 1801DAYCARE DAYCARE DAYCARE PMTS-ONLINE25382 DAYCARE

8,337.00DAYCARE DAYCARE Total:

12/01/2023 1,124.0001 000 1801DEPTHUMAN DEPT. OF 
HUMAN SERVICES

STAFF DAYCARE ASSISTANCE 
PMT

25341 DAYCARE

1,124.00DEPTHUMAN DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES Total:

12/12/2023 11,773.0201 000 4510DPI DEPT OF PUBLIC 
INSTRUCTION

TITILE I REIMBURSEMENT25333 TITLE I PROGRAM AID

12/12/2023 3,826.5501 000 4526DPI DEPT OF PUBLIC 
INSTRUCTION

TITLE V REIMBURSEMENT25352 TITLE V

12/29/2023 125,542.2901 000 3110DPI DEPT OF PUBLIC 
INSTRUCTION

STATE AID & TRANSPORTATION25399 STATE AID

12/29/2023 29,070.8201 000 3130DPI DEPT OF PUBLIC 
INSTRUCTION

STATE AID & TRANSPORTATION25399 TRANSPORTATION AID

170,212.68DPI DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION Total:

12/05/2023 4,512.9001 000 1110DUNNCO DUNN COUNTY 
AUDITOR

GENERAL, BLDG & BONDS25379 GENERAL-DISTRICT PROPERTY TAX

12/05/2023 784.1303 000 1161DUNNCO DUNN COUNTY 
AUDITOR

GENERAL, BLDG & BONDS25379 PROPERTY TAXES

12/05/2023 1,973.7804 000 1171DUNNCO DUNN COUNTY GENERAL, BLDG & BONDS25379 SINKING AND INTEREST #2
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AUDITOR

12/27/2023 45,356.3901 000 4220DUNNCO DUNN COUNTY 
AUDITOR

FLOOD CONTROL25400 FLOOD CONTROL

52,627.20DUNNCO DUNN COUNTY AUDITOR Total:

12/21/2023 50.0001 000 000 310 1000 611KLYMJES KLYM JESSICA AG ED SUPPLIES25378 SUPPLIES

50.00KLYMJES KLYM JESSICA Total:

12/12/2023 119.4401 000 1950MARATHON MARATHON 
OIL CO

OIL ROYALTIES25334 OIL ROYALTY

119.44MARATHON MARATHON OIL CO Total:

12/21/2023 15,750.0001 200 4590NDHEALTH ND HEALTH 
AND HUMAN SERVICES

BIC PRESCHOOL GRANT25376 BEST IN CLASS GRANT

15,750.00NDHEALTH ND HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Total:

12/12/2023 300.0001 000 1800PRE PRESCHOOL FEES PRESCHOOL FEES-CKS25339 PRE SCHOOL

12/12/2023 1,612.0001 000 1800PRE PRESCHOOL FEES PRESCHOOL PMTS-ONLINE25343 PRE SCHOOL

12/21/2023 150.0001 000 1800PRE PRESCHOOL FEES PRESCHOOL FEES25377 PRE SCHOOL

12/21/2023 1,763.0001 000 1800PRE PRESCHOOL FEES PRESCHOOL PMTS-ONLINE25383 PRE SCHOOL

3,825.00PRE PRESCHOOL FEES Total:

12/21/2023 29.0201 000 1990PREMIERE PREMIERE CMA REBATE25380 MISC INCOME

29.02PREMIERE PREMIERE Total:

12/12/2023 3,094.0003 000 1540RENTAL RENTAL INCOME 
FROM STAFF HOUSING

STAFF RENTAL FEES-CKS25340 RENTAL INCOME SCHOOL HOUSING

12/12/2023 3,358.2903 000 1540RENTAL RENTAL INCOME 
FROM STAFF HOUSING

STAFF RENTAL PMTS-ONLINE25344 RENTAL INCOME SCHOOL HOUSING

6,452.29RENTAL RENTAL INCOME FROM STAFF HOUSING Total:

12/21/2023 310,825.5401 000 2210STATETREAS STATE 
TREASURER - ND

OIL & GAS PRODUCTION TAX25381 OIL & GAS PRODUCTION TAX

310,825.54STATETREAS STATE TREASURER - ND Total:

Receivable AccountsCash AccountsAccount Type

Subtotal General Ledger

Subtotal Expense

Subtotal Revenue

Summary Totals

584,066.3901 101

7,236.4203 101

1,973.7804 101

592,823.70

452.89
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593,276.59Account Total

593,276.59Total:



01 GENERAL FUND

2210 CURRICULUM IMPROVEMENT

01 000 000 000 2210 110 SALARIES 58,300.00 4,858.34 19,433.36 38,866.64

01 000 000 000 2210 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,640.48 720.04 2,880.16 5,760.32

01 000 000 000 2210 220 FICA 5,120.95 426.74 2,197.10 2,923.85

01 000 000 000 2210 230 TFFR 12,955.56 1,079.64 5,326.56 7,629.00

01 000 000 000 2210 300 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 80,000.00 8,048.19 21,208.10 58,791.90

01 000 000 000 2210 430 CONTRACTS 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2210 580 TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 467.94 532.06

01 000 000 000 2210 611 SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 125.99 874.01

01 000 000 000 2210 730 EQUIPMENT 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 000 2210 890 OTHER 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00

2210 CURRICULUM IMPROVEMENT 170,216.99 15,132.95 53,139.21 117,077.78

2213 WELLNESS

01 000 000 000 2213 110 SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

01 000 000 000 2213 220 FICA 153.00 0.00 0.00 153.00

01 000 000 000 2213 230 TFFR 444.44 0.00 0.00 444.44

01 000 000 000 2213 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

01 000 000 000 2213 580 TRAVEL 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

01 000 000 000 2213 611 SUPPLIES 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

01 000 000 000 2213 810 DUES & FEES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

2213 WELLNESS 9,847.44 0.00 0.00 9,847.44

2222 LIBRARY

01 000 000 000 2222 110 SALARIES 53,500.00 4,458.34 17,833.36 35,666.64

01 000 000 000 2222 130 SUBS/AIDES 22,275.00 2,083.05 11,426.60 10,848.40

01 000 000 000 2222 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,280.96 1,680.08 6,720.32 10,560.64

01 000 000 000 2222 220 FICA 7,118.78 590.71 2,599.52 4,519.26

01 000 000 000 2222 230 TFFR 15,288.06 1,305.40 5,656.44 9,631.62

01 000 000 000 2222 430 CONTRACTS 6,500.00 0.00 500.00 6,000.00

01 000 000 000 2222 580 TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 000 2222 611 SUPPLIES 4,500.00 465.79 1,398.31 3,101.69

01 000 000 000 2222 618 FREIGHT 250.00 0.00 6.99 243.01

01 000 000 000 2222 641 BOOKS-H.S. 2,500.00 103.21 103.21 2,396.79

01 000 000 000 2222 642 BOOKS-ELEM 2,500.00 0.00 566.20 1,933.80

01 000 000 000 2222 650 PERIODICALS 2,000.00 0.00 180.00 1,820.00

01 000 000 000 2222 670 SOFTWARE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 000 2222 730 EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

2222 LIBRARY 137,212.80 10,686.58 46,990.95 90,221.85

2225 COMPUTER-ASSISTED INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 000 2225 490 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2225 COMPUTER-ASSISTED INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION

01 000 000 000 2310 110 SALARIES-EARLY RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2310 120 SALARIES--BUSINESS MANAGER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2310 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2310 220 FICA 1,912.50 0.00 234.00 1,678.50

01 000 000 000 2310 221 ND OASIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2310 230 TFFR & PERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2310 250 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

01 000 000 000 2310 260 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 12,500.00 0.00 10,388.81 2,111.19

01 000 000 000 2310 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 30,000.00 860.15 10,900.14 19,099.86

01 000 000 000 2310 310 BOARD SALARY 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

01 000 000 000 2310 580 TRAVEL 5,000.00 0.00 1,175.95 3,824.05

01 000 000 000 2310 650 PERIODICALS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 000 2310 730 EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 000 2310 810 DUES & FEES 25,000.00 4,000.00 8,838.00 16,162.00

01 000 000 000 2310 890 CONSOLIDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 102,412.50 4,860.15 31,536.90 70,875.60

2321 SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE

01 000 000 000 2321 110 SALARIES-SUPERINTENDENT 151,280.00 11,636.92 69,821.52 81,458.48

01 000 000 000 2321 120 SALARIES-SECRETARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2321 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 20,886.96 1,740.58 10,443.48 10,443.48

01 000 000 000 2321 220 FICA 11,572.92 868.80 5,233.96 6,338.96

01 000 000 000 2321 230 TFFR 31,031.78 2,585.98 15,515.88 15,515.90

01 000 000 000 2321 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,000.00 383.34 2,717.79 4,282.21

01 000 000 000 2321 580 TRAVEL 6,000.00 0.00 1,479.13 4,520.87

01 000 000 000 2321 670 SOFTWARE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 000 2321 730 EQUIPMENT 2,500.00 0.00 1,909.27 590.73

01 000 000 000 2321 810 DUES & FEES 3,000.00 0.00 1,565.00 1,435.00
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2321 SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE 233,771.66 17,215.62 108,686.03 125,085.63

2500 BUSINESS OFFICE

01 000 000 000 2500 120 Salaries 250,473.45 20,083.19 120,454.31 130,019.14

01 000 000 000 2500 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 52,856.29 4,644.72 25,987.80 26,868.49

01 000 000 000 2500 220 FICA 21,606.87 1,724.64 10,223.32 11,383.55

01 000 000 000 2500 230 PERS 36,696.25 2,806.06 17,260.88 19,435.37

01 000 000 000 2500 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,000.00 350.00 1,992.10 3,007.90

01 000 000 000 2500 330 PROFESSIONAL SERV - AUDITS 25,000.00 2,708.75 32,480.00 (7,480.00)

01 000 000 000 2500 430 CONTRACTS 3,800.00 174.16 1,110.48 2,689.52

01 000 000 000 2500 431 POSTAGE METER 5,000.00 46.15 1,144.41 3,855.59

01 000 000 000 2500 521 PROPERTY INSURANCE 55,000.00 0.00 17,849.03 37,150.97

01 000 000 000 2500 522 LIABILITY INSURANCE 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

01 000 000 000 2500 532 POSTAGE 4,000.00 311.00 1,490.85 2,509.15

01 000 000 000 2500 540 LEGALS-ADS 5,000.00 210.52 1,766.03 3,233.97

01 000 000 000 2500 550 PRINTING & BINDING 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 000 2500 580 TRAVEL 2,000.00 0.00 58.00 1,942.00

01 000 000 000 2500 618 FREIGHT 250.00 0.00 59.56 190.44

01 000 000 000 2500 619 SUPPLIES TO BE DIST. 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

01 000 000 000 2500 670 SOFTWARE 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

01 000 000 000 2500 690 MISC SUPPLIES 3,000.00 497.05 1,811.59 1,188.41

01 000 000 000 2500 730 EQUIPMENT 12,000.00 0.00 8,995.00 3,005.00

01 000 000 000 2500 830 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2500 BUSINESS OFFICE 504,382.86 33,556.24 242,683.36 261,699.50

2600 M & O OF PLANT

01 000 000 000 2600 120 SALARIES 246,653.35 22,526.16 139,653.21 107,000.14

01 000 000 000 2600 121 PART TIME SALARY 44,871.15 0.00 17,993.18 26,877.97

01 000 000 000 2600 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 51,842.16 4,320.24 29,379.32 22,462.84

01 000 000 000 2600 220 FICA 23,623.60 1,805.90 12,562.52 11,061.08

01 000 000 000 2600 230 PERS 44,113.01 2,987.82 21,499.12 22,613.89

01 000 000 000 2600 411 WATER/SEWER 32,000.00 1,254.33 18,258.17 13,741.83

01 000 000 000 2600 421 GARBAGE 20,000.00 1,197.00 7,239.00 12,761.00

01 000 000 000 2600 431 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 5,000.00 0.00 2,504.00 2,496.00

01 000 000 000 2600 432 PEST CONTROL 1,500.00 0.00 685.32 814.68

01 000 000 000 2600 433 CLOCK SYSTEM 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

01 000 000 000 2600 434 HEATING SYSTEM 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

01 000 000 000 2600 435 OTHER CONTRACTS 15,000.00 716.36 8,455.12 6,544.88

01 000 000 000 2600 441 RENTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2600 450 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 100,000.00 2,104.64 14,811.98 85,188.02

01 000 000 000 2600 531 TELEPHONE 24,000.00 1,503.35 9,806.29 14,193.71

01 000 000 000 2600 611 SUPPLIES 90,000.00 8,707.67 54,565.21 35,434.79

01 000 000 000 2600 618 FREIGHT 1,000.00 102.51 2,009.69 (1,009.69)

01 000 000 000 2600 621 ELECTRICITY 200,000.00 11,032.90 96,941.76 103,058.24

01 000 000 000 2600 622 NATURAL GAS 150,000.00 12,429.39 27,058.20 122,941.80

01 000 000 000 2600 626 GAS-MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 0.00 444.26 2,555.74

01 000 000 000 2600 627 DIESEL 2,500.00 50.81 945.26 1,554.74

01 000 000 000 2600 730 EQUIPMENT 30,000.00 4,713.06 4,989.06 25,010.94

2600 M & O OF PLANT 1,114,103.27 75,452.14 469,800.67 644,302.60

2700 TRANSPORTATION

01 000 000 000 2700 110 SALARIES--TRANSPORTATION DIR 8,190.00 1,004.62 3,971.17 4,218.83

01 000 000 000 2700 120 SALARIES-BUS MECHANIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2700 121 PART TIME SALARY-BUS DRIVER 242,707.14 25,135.22 102,921.22 139,785.92

01 000 000 000 2700 122 SUB SALARY 4,000.00 305.63 881.63 3,118.37

01 000 000 000 2700 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 000 2700 220 FICA 19,499.63 2,023.04 8,244.53 11,255.10

01 000 000 000 2700 230 PERS 12,483.42 948.07 3,625.48 8,857.94

01 000 000 000 2700 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 500.00 0.00 100.00 400.00

01 000 000 000 2700 330 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,500.00 441.00 2,416.00 3,084.00

01 000 000 000 2700 390 PHYSICALS 2,500.00 100.00 1,125.00 1,375.00

01 000 000 000 2700 431 TWO WAY RADIO 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 000 000 000 2700 432 FIRE EXTING. SERVICE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 000 2700 519 TRANSPORTATION-FAMILY TYPE 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00

01 000 000 000 2700 520 INSURANCE 20,000.00 0.00 (1,165.00) 21,165.00

01 000 000 000 2700 580 TRAVEL 2,500.00 0.00 575.09 1,924.91

01 000 000 000 2700 611 SUPPLIES 2,000.00 210.40 1,617.33 382.67

01 000 000 000 2700 626 GASOLINE 3,500.00 252.29 3,318.57 181.43

01 000 000 000 2700 627 DIESEL 120,000.00 9,751.86 37,638.42 82,361.58

01 000 000 000 2700 671 OIL AND GREASE 5,000.00 285.10 1,202.45 3,797.55

01 000 000 000 2700 672 TIRES AND TUBES 10,000.00 1,298.80 1,800.28 8,199.72

01 000 000 000 2700 673 REPAIRS 120,000.00 10,592.91 39,508.44 80,491.56

01 000 000 000 2700 732 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00
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2700 TRANSPORTATION 727,880.19 52,348.94 207,780.61 520,099.58

6300 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

01 000 000 000 6300 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6300 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6320 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL RESERVE

01 000 000 000 6320 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO SPECIAL 
RESERVE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6320 TRANSFER TO SPECIAL RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6330 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS

01 000 000 000 6330 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO CAPITAL 
PROJECTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6330 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6350 TRANSFER TO FOOD SERVICE

01 000 000 000 6350 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO FOOD 
SERVICE

120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00

6350 TRANSFER TO FOOD SERVICE 120,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00

6360 TRANSFER TO STUDENT ACTIVITY

01 000 000 000 6360 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS STUDENT 
ACTIVITY

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6360 TRANSFER TO STUDENT ACTIVITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 3,119,827.71 329,252.62 1,280,617.73 1,839,209.98

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 110 1000 110 SALARIES 178,010.00 14,834.16 59,336.64 118,673.36

01 000 000 110 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 25,087.30 0.00 0.00 25,087.30

01 000 000 110 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 32,110.80 2,675.90 10,703.60 21,407.20

01 000 000 110 1000 220 FICA 16,858.98 1,190.66 4,762.64 12,096.34

01 000 000 110 1000 230 TFFR 39,557.89 3,296.48 13,185.92 26,371.97

01 000 000 110 1000 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,300.00 0.00 0.00 5,300.00

01 000 000 110 1000 430 CONTRACTS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

01 000 000 110 1000 610 SUPPLIES 10,000.00 611.28 11,168.79 (1,168.79)

01 000 000 110 1000 618 FREIGHT 500.00 0.00 69.06 430.94

01 000 000 110 1000 640 BOOKS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 110 1000 670 SOFTWARE 3,000.00 0.00 620.11 2,379.89

01 000 000 110 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 7,000.00 0.00 6,538.50 461.50

01 000 000 110 1000 810 DUES & FEES 0.00 468.80 468.80 (468.80)

1000 INSTRUCTION 322,424.97 23,077.28 106,854.06 215,570.91

110 KINDERGARTEN 322,424.97 23,077.28 106,854.06 215,570.91

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 120 1000 110 SALARIES 1,267,991.35 97,895.88 391,583.52 876,407.83

01 000 000 120 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 125,782.30 6,791.87 42,387.81 83,394.49

01 000 000 120 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 260,555.97 19,769.00 79,076.00 181,479.97

01 000 000 120 1000 220 FICA 103,743.50 7,919.16 32,847.61 70,895.89

01 000 000 120 1000 230 TFFR 285,702.81 22,075.94 89,703.58 195,999.23

01 000 000 120 1000 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,725.00 125.98 603.92 5,121.08

01 000 000 120 1000 430 CONTRACTS 22,000.00 3,591.67 7,872.20 14,127.80

01 000 000 120 1000 560 TUITION TO LEA'S IN STATE 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

01 000 000 120 1000 580 TRAVEL 3,000.00 0.00 2,175.27 824.73

01 000 000 120 1000 611 SUPPLIES 75,000.00 2,951.34 57,832.07 17,167.93

01 000 000 120 1000 612 MUSIC SUPPLIES 4,000.00 129.82 796.95 3,203.05

01 000 000 120 1000 618 FREIGHT 2,000.00 0.00 967.75 1,032.25

01 000 000 120 1000 640 BOOKS 29,000.00 0.00 2,277.15 26,722.85

01 000 000 120 1000 670 SOFTWARE 20,000.00 0.00 3,738.30 16,261.70

01 000 000 120 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 0.00 15,256.50 4,743.50

01 000 000 120 1000 810 DUES & FEES 3,000.00 2,501.85 2,501.85 498.15

1000 INSTRUCTION 2,230,500.93 163,752.51 729,620.48 1,500,880.45

2410 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES

01 000 000 120 2410 110 SALARIES 91,529.15 7,627.42 30,509.68 61,019.47

01 000 000 120 2410 120 SALARIES-SECRETARY 35,371.01 2,744.02 13,987.52 21,383.49

01 000 000 120 2410 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 29,527.32 2,580.62 11,049.84 18,477.48

01 000 000 120 2410 220 FICA 10,368.85 824.98 3,567.77 6,801.08

01 000 000 120 2410 230 TFFR 25,737.43 2,094.03 8,819.81 16,917.62

01 000 000 120 2410 430 CONTRACTS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 120 2410 580 TRAVEL 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

01 000 000 120 2410 611 SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 440.34 59.66

01 000 000 120 2410 618 FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

01 000 000 120 2410 670 SOFTWARE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

01 000 000 120 2410 730 EQUIPMENT 4,100.00 0.00 3,598.00 502.00

01 000 000 120 2410 810 DUES & FEES 2,200.00 0.00 20.00 2,180.00
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2410 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 201,633.76 15,871.07 71,992.96 129,640.80

120 ELEMENTARY 2,432,134.69 179,623.58 801,613.44 1,630,521.25

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 130 1000 110 SALARIES 371,050.57 34,696.13 127,458.95 243,591.62

01 000 000 130 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 21,735.00 1,296.00 6,996.00 14,739.00

01 000 000 130 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 73,680.80 5,795.13 23,441.73 50,239.07

01 000 000 130 1000 220 FICA 31,502.29 2,839.79 10,616.95 20,885.34

01 000 000 130 1000 230 TFFR 82,455.68 7,710.23 28,331.38 54,124.30

01 000 000 130 1000 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,562.50 329.20 1,316.80 1,245.70

01 000 000 130 1000 430 CONTRACTS 13,000.00 0.00 748.27 12,251.73

01 000 000 130 1000 580 TRAVEL 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00

01 000 000 130 1000 611 SUPPLIES 12,000.00 397.61 9,832.25 2,167.75

01 000 000 130 1000 618 FREIGHT 1,500.00 0.00 1,514.17 (14.17)

01 000 000 130 1000 640 BOOKS 35,000.00 0.00 24,648.26 10,351.74

01 000 000 130 1000 670 SOFTWARE 5,000.00 0.00 3,093.49 1,906.51

01 000 000 130 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 12,000.00 0.00 1,005.42 10,994.58

01 000 000 130 1000 810 DUES & FEES 500.00 749.63 1,526.63 (1,026.63)

1000 INSTRUCTION 662,736.84 53,813.72 240,530.30 422,206.54

130 MIDDLE/JUNIOR HIGH 662,736.84 53,813.72 240,530.30 422,206.54

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 140 1000 110 SALARIES 757,979.05 70,937.40 260,432.04 497,547.01

01 000 000 140 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 53,470.00 8,259.22 18,474.30 34,995.70

01 000 000 140 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 150,662.22 12,384.35 49,276.19 101,386.03

01 000 000 140 1000 220 FICA 65,116.44 6,027.87 21,227.89 43,888.55

01 000 000 140 1000 230 TFFR 170,662.01 16,024.44 58,301.36 112,360.65

01 000 000 140 1000 290 OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,062.50 379.20 1,616.80 2,445.70

01 000 000 140 1000 430 CONTRACTS 25,000.00 11,045.58 31,795.61 (6,795.61)

01 000 000 140 1000 442 RENTAL-DRIVERS ED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 140 1000 520 DRIVER'S ED INSURANCE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

01 000 000 140 1000 561 TUITION TO LEA'S IN STATE 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

01 000 000 140 1000 580 TRAVEL 2,000.00 0.00 1,256.00 744.00

01 000 000 140 1000 611 SUPPLIES 45,000.00 1,968.67 27,538.18 17,461.82

01 000 000 140 1000 612 MUSIC SUPPLIES 7,500.00 228.32 6,557.82 942.18

01 000 000 140 1000 614 ART SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 140 1000 618 FREIGHT 2,000.00 0.00 282.46 1,717.54

01 000 000 140 1000 626 MISC DRIVERS ED SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 550.92 1,449.08

01 000 000 140 1000 640 BOOKS 30,000.00 0.00 17,958.00 12,042.00

01 000 000 140 1000 670 SOFTWARE 20,000.00 0.00 11,251.02 8,748.98

01 000 000 140 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 0.00 2,345.98 2,654.02

01 000 000 140 1000 731 CARL PERKINS EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 140 1000 733 RACTC EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 140 1000 810 DUES & FEES 3,000.00 1,792.22 2,051.22 948.78

1000 INSTRUCTION 1,373,652.22 129,047.27 510,915.79 862,736.43

2410 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES

01 000 000 140 2410 110 SALARIES 91,529.15 7,627.42 30,509.68 61,019.47

01 000 000 140 2410 120 SALARIES-SECRETARY 31,084.61 2,567.00 15,837.17 15,247.44

01 000 000 140 2410 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 28,663.28 2,508.62 10,616.36 18,046.92

01 000 000 140 2410 220 FICA 9,974.84 829.55 3,788.77 6,186.07

01 000 000 140 2410 230 TFFR/PERS 25,083.32 2,064.25 9,073.18 16,010.14

01 000 000 140 2410 430 CONTRACTS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 140 2410 580 TRAVEL 1,500.00 0.00 146.38 1,353.62

01 000 000 140 2410 611 SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 642.96 357.04

01 000 000 140 2410 618 FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 22.51 77.49

01 000 000 140 2410 670 SOFTWARE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

01 000 000 140 2410 730 EQUIPMENT 4,100.00 0.00 3,598.00 502.00

01 000 000 140 2410 810 DUES & FEES 2,000.00 0.00 890.00 1,110.00

2410 OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 196,235.20 15,596.84 75,125.01 121,110.19

140 HIGH SCHOOL 1,569,887.42 144,644.11 586,040.80 983,846.62

2835 HEALTH SERVICES

01 000 000 200 2835 120 NON-CERTIFIED SALARY 27,605.21 1,913.49 13,347.88 14,257.33

01 000 000 200 2835 220 FICA 2,111.80 177.20 1,054.92 1,056.88

01 000 000 200 2835 230 TFFR 4,212.56 353.48 2,104.38 2,108.18

01 000 000 200 2835 610 SUPPLIES 3,000.00 956.41 1,746.86 1,253.14

01 000 000 200 2835 810 DUES & FEES 2,000.00 160.75 970.75 1,029.25

2835 HEALTH SERVICES 38,929.57 3,561.33 19,224.79 19,704.78

2900 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES

01 000 000 200 2900 110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 200 2900 220 FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 000 000 200 2900 230 TFFR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 200 2900 320 SUPPORT SERVICES 28,500.00 0.00 14,148.00 14,352.00

01 000 000 200 2900 594 FOSTER CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2900 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 28,500.00 0.00 14,148.00 14,352.00

200 SPECIAL PROGRAMS 67,429.57 3,561.33 33,372.79 34,056.78

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 205 1000 110 SALARIES - SPEC ED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 205 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES-SPECIAL ED 21,910.81 1,665.12 9,958.01 11,952.80

01 000 000 205 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,640.36 960.04 3,840.16 4,800.20

01 000 000 205 1000 220 FICA 2,337.16 200.83 1,055.55 1,281.61

01 000 000 205 1000 230 PERS 3,343.59 327.34 1,812.61 1,530.98

1000 INSTRUCTION 36,231.92 3,153.33 16,666.33 19,565.59

205 PRESCHOOL SPECIAL EDUCATION 36,231.92 3,153.33 16,666.33 19,565.59

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 211 1000 110 SALARIES 57,200.00 4,766.66 19,066.64 38,133.36

01 000 000 211 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 22,831.88 1,950.57 10,843.81 11,988.07

01 000 000 211 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 23,470.20 2,195.86 8,783.44 14,686.76

01 000 000 211 1000 220 FICA 6,783.43 537.47 2,382.61 4,400.82

01 000 000 211 1000 230 TFFR/PERS 16,195.25 1,356.92 5,890.44 10,304.81

01 000 000 211 1000 430 CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 211 1000 580 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 211 1000 611 SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 699.00 301.00

01 000 000 211 1000 618 FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

01 000 000 211 1000 640 BOOKS 1,000.00 0.00 116.26 883.74

01 000 000 211 1000 670 SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 211 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 211 1000 810 DUES & FEES 350.00 183.20 363.20 (13.20)

1000 INSTRUCTION 129,930.76 10,990.68 48,145.40 81,785.36

211 EDUCABLE MENTALLY HANDICAPPED 129,930.76 10,990.68 48,145.40 81,785.36

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 225 1000 110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 225 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 30,100.56 2,453.80 13,349.37 16,751.19

01 000 000 225 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,640.36 960.04 3,595.25 5,045.11

01 000 000 225 1000 220 FICA 2,963.68 201.45 1,076.15 1,887.53

01 000 000 225 1000 230 TFFR 4,593.35 374.44 2,033.66 2,559.69

01 000 000 225 1000 430 CONTRACTS 154,000.00 20,700.77 62,102.31 91,897.69

01 000 000 225 1000 580 TRAVEL 9,000.00 413.99 413.99 8,586.01

01 000 000 225 1000 611 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 536.00 1,602.08 897.92

01 000 000 225 1000 618 FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

01 000 000 225 1000 640 BOOKS 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00

01 000 000 225 1000 670 SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 225 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 225 1000 810 DUES & FEES 1,000.00 500.50 568.00 432.00

1000 INSTRUCTION 213,047.95 26,140.99 84,740.81 128,307.14

225 SPEECH IMPAIRED 213,047.95 26,140.99 84,740.81 128,307.14

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 240 1000 110 SALARIES 56,000.00 4,666.66 18,666.64 37,333.36

01 000 000 240 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 74,122.11 5,507.28 31,447.23 42,674.88

01 000 000 240 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 40,750.92 4,115.94 16,463.76 24,287.16

01 000 000 240 1000 220 FICA 11,937.30 956.09 4,544.85 7,392.45

01 000 000 240 1000 230 TFFR 23,755.47 1,840.33 8,816.25 14,939.22

01 000 000 240 1000 430 CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 240 1000 580 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 240 1000 611 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 2,097.00 403.00

01 000 000 240 1000 618 FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 240 1000 640 BOOKS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

01 000 000 240 1000 670 SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 240 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

1000 INSTRUCTION 210,065.80 17,086.30 82,035.73 128,030.07

240 HIGH SCHOOL LD PROGRAM 210,065.80 17,086.30 82,035.73 128,030.07

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 241 1000 110 SALARIES 110,765.00 9,230.42 36,921.68 73,843.32

01 000 000 241 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 277,185.33 20,346.12 102,129.03 175,056.30

01 000 000 241 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 129,605.64 11,520.52 45,362.06 84,243.58

01 000 000 241 1000 220 FICA 38,271.07 2,957.65 13,313.02 24,958.05

01 000 000 241 1000 230 TFFR 66,912.99 4,866.01 22,352.31 44,560.68

01 000 000 241 1000 430 CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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01 000 000 241 1000 580 TRAVEL 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

01 000 000 241 1000 611 SUPPLIES 1,500.00 0.00 1,037.64 462.36

01 000 000 241 1000 618 FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 49.63 50.37

01 000 000 241 1000 640 BOOKS 500.00 0.00 173.91 326.09

01 000 000 241 1000 670 SOFTWARE 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00

01 000 000 241 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 241 1000 810 DUES & FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000 INSTRUCTION 626,740.03 48,920.72 221,339.28 405,400.75

241 ELEMENTARY LD PROGRAM 626,740.03 48,920.72 221,339.28 405,400.75

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 000 000 310 1000 110 SALARIES 133,434.00 12,769.50 68,367.00 65,067.00

01 000 000 310 1000 130 SUBS/AIDES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 310 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,280.96 1,440.08 8,669.76 8,611.20

01 000 000 310 1000 220 FICA 11,529.71 1,087.03 5,893.31 5,636.40

01 000 000 310 1000 230 TFFR 29,652.04 2,837.69 15,192.79 14,459.25

01 000 000 310 1000 430 CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 310 1000 580 TRAVEL 10,000.00 308.30 6,478.30 3,521.70

01 000 000 310 1000 611 SUPPLIES 20,000.00 644.09 13,694.33 6,305.67

01 000 000 310 1000 618 FREIGHT 500.00 367.78 1,351.90 (851.90)

01 000 000 310 1000 640 BOOKS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

01 000 000 310 1000 670 SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 240.00 (240.00)

01 000 000 310 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 310 1000 731 CARL PERKINS EQUIPMENT 33,000.00 1,697.56 18,900.27 14,099.73

1000 INSTRUCTION 256,496.71 21,152.03 138,787.66 117,709.05

310 AGRICULTURE 256,496.71 21,152.03 138,787.66 117,709.05

3400 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

01 000 000 410 3400 110 SALARIES-STUDENT ACTIVITY 71,949.75 244.13 36,517.02 35,432.73

01 000 000 410 3400 220 FICA 5,504.16 18.67 2,793.55 2,710.61

01 000 000 410 3400 230 TFFR 13,158.06 0.00 5,849.46 7,308.60

01 000 000 410 3400 430 CONTRACTS-REPAIRS/MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 410 3400 522 LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 410 3400 890 OTHER 3,000.00 25.00 357.00 2,643.00

3400 STUDENT ACTIVITIES 93,611.97 287.80 45,517.03 48,094.94

410 STUDENT ACTIVITIES 93,611.97 287.80 45,517.03 48,094.94

3400 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

01 000 000 420 3400 110 SALARIES-ATHLETIC 265,409.11 6,363.06 123,911.61 141,497.50

01 000 000 420 3400 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,349.99 695.84 3,365.24 4,984.75

01 000 000 420 3400 220 FICA 20,568.19 491.45 9,542.41 11,025.78

01 000 000 420 3400 230 TFFR 42,577.26 1,020.01 20,163.49 22,413.77

01 000 000 420 3400 430 REPAIRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 420 3400 890 OTHER 45,000.00 8,121.58 8,546.58 36,453.42

3400 STUDENT ACTIVITIES 381,904.55 16,691.94 165,529.33 216,375.22

420 ATHLETICS 381,904.55 16,691.94 165,529.33 216,375.22

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES/PRE-K & DAYCARE

01 000 000 800 3300 110 PRE SCHOOL SALARIES 75,389.84 5,259.94 21,039.76 54,350.08

01 000 000 800 3300 130 PRESCHOOL SUBS/AIDES 21,910.81 1,665.13 9,958.07 11,952.74

01 000 000 800 3300 210 PRESCHOOL HEALTH INSURANCE 21,179.42 1,834.88 7,339.52 13,839.90

01 000 000 800 3300 220 PRESCHOOL FICA 8,584.11 621.39 2,734.35 5,849.76

01 000 000 800 3300 230 PRESCHOOL TFFR/PERS 20,096.89 1,496.24 6,488.07 13,608.82

01 000 000 800 3300 300 PRESCHOOL PURCHASED PROF 
SERVICES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 800 3300 430 PRESCHOOL CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 800 3300 580 PRESCHOOL TRAVEL 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

01 000 000 800 3300 611 PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 689.75 310.25

01 000 000 800 3300 618 PRESCHOOL FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 55.31 44.69

01 000 000 800 3300 640 PRESCHOOL BOOKS 1,200.00 0.00 423.30 776.70

01 000 000 800 3300 670 PRESCHOOL SOFTWARE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

01 000 000 800 3300 730 PRE SCHOOL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 800 3300 800 PRESCHOOL Dues, Membership, 
Registration

200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES/PRE-K & DAYCARE 150,911.07 10,877.58 48,728.13 102,182.94

800 COMMUNITY SERVICES 150,911.07 10,877.58 48,728.13 102,182.94

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES/PRE-K & DAYCARE

01 000 000 890 3300 110 DAYCARE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 130 DAYCARE SUBS/AIDS 161,887.25 14,756.11 80,684.37 81,202.88

01 000 000 890 3300 210 DAYCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 60,482.52 6,720.28 26,881.12 33,601.40

01 000 000 890 3300 220 DAYCARE FICA 17,011.29 1,619.83 8,136.30 8,874.99
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01 000 000 890 3300 230 DAYCARE PERS 24,703.99 2,114.15 11,723.02 12,980.97

01 000 000 890 3300 290 DAYCARE OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 300 DAYCARE PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 410 DAYCARE UTILITY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 430 DAYCARE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 450 DAYCARE CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 580 DAYCARE TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 611 DAYCARE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 193.90 2,918.37 2,081.63

01 000 000 890 3300 618 DAYCARE FREIGHT 100.00 0.00 6.99 93.01

01 000 000 890 3300 640 DAYCARE BOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 670 DAYCARE SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 730 DAYCARE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 890 3300 800 DAYCARE DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, 
REGISTRATION

500.00 0.00 95.00 405.00

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES/PRE-K & DAYCARE 269,685.05 25,404.27 130,445.17 139,239.88

890 DAYCARE 269,685.05 25,404.27 130,445.17 139,239.88

3100 FOOD SERVICES

01 000 000 910 3100 120 SALARIES 0.00 18,179.63 61,972.30 (61,972.30)

01 000 000 910 3100 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 5,040.24 15,120.72 (15,120.72)

01 000 000 910 3100 220 FICA 0.00 1,594.70 5,352.82 (5,352.82)

01 000 000 910 3100 230 PERS 0.00 2,492.01 8,247.52 (8,247.52)

01 000 000 910 3100 730 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

01 000 000 910 3100 890 OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3100 FOOD SERVICES 0.00 27,306.58 90,693.36 (90,693.36)

910 FOOD SERVICES 0.00 27,306.58 90,693.36 (90,693.36)

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 068 000 261 1000 110 2023 SALARIES 94,602.44 7,883.52 31,534.08 63,068.36

01 068 000 261 1000 210 2023 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,077.72 1,577.94 6,311.76 12,765.96

01 068 000 261 1000 220 2023 FICA 7,940.83 559.66 2,238.64 5,702.19

01 068 000 261 1000 230 2023 TFFR 21,146.92 1,751.90 7,007.60 14,139.32

01 068 000 261 1000 300 2021 PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000 INSTRUCTION 142,767.91 11,773.02 47,092.08 95,675.83

261 TITLE I PROGRAMS 142,767.91 11,773.02 47,092.08 95,675.83

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 082 000 298 1000 300 2023 PURCHASED SERVICES 40,565.00 9,871.81 43,087.71 (2,522.71)

01 082 000 298 1000 580 2023 TRAVEL 8,641.00 2,941.94 8,531.84 109.16

01 082 000 298 1000 810 2023 DUES & FEES 20,960.00 0.00 18,896.99 2,063.01

1000 INSTRUCTION 70,166.00 12,813.75 70,516.54 (350.54)

298 OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS 70,166.00 12,813.75 70,516.54 (350.54)

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 089 040 298 1000 730 EQUIPMENT 47,394.00 0.00 24,982.10 22,411.90

1000 INSTRUCTION 47,394.00 0.00 24,982.10 22,411.90

298 OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS 47,394.00 0.00 24,982.10 22,411.90

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 103 020 298 1000 580 TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000 INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

298 OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000 INSTRUCTION

01 200 000 298 1000 110 SALARIES 28,510.16 3,398.40 13,593.60 14,916.56

01 200 000 298 1000 210 HEALTH INSURANCE 4,741.90 565.24 2,260.96 2,480.94

01 200 000 298 1000 220 FICA 2,362.41 271.72 1,084.60 1,277.81

01 200 000 298 1000 230 TFFR 6,335.59 755.20 3,020.80 3,314.79

01 200 000 298 1000 300 PURCHASED SERVICES 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00

01 200 000 298 1000 610 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 142.20 2,370.96 129.04

1000 INSTRUCTION 45,000.06 5,132.76 22,330.92 22,669.14

298 OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS 45,000.06 5,132.76 22,330.92 22,669.14

01 GENERAL FUND 10,848,394.98 971,704.39 4,286,578.99 6,561,815.99
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02 SPECIAL FUND

6300 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

02 000 000 000 6300 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6300 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

02 SPECIAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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03 CAPITAL PROJECTS

2513 RECEIVING & DISBURSING FUNDS

03 000 000 000 2513 810 DUES & FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2513 RECEIVING & DISBURSING FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4100 FACILITY ACQ (BUILDING/LAND)

03 000 000 000 4100 710 LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 000 000 000 4100 720 BUILDING ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 000 000 000 4100 721 BUILDING ACQUISITION-ATH 
COMPLEX

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 000 000 000 4100 730 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4100 FACILITY ACQ (BUILDING/LAND) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4210 CONSTRUCTION SERVICE (BY STAF)

03 000 000 000 4210 610 MAINTENANCE AND FEES-STAFF 
HOUSING

20,000.00 42.98 6,534.04 13,465.96

03 000 000 000 4210 611 SUPPLIES 10,000.00 0.00 162.44 9,837.56

03 000 000 000 4210 650 SUPPLIES-TECHNOLOGY RELATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 000 000 000 4210 710 LAND & BLDGS-SPEC ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 000 000 000 4210 730 EQUIPMENT 20,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 (9,000.00)

03 000 000 000 4210 733 FURNITURE & FIXTURES 0.00 0.00 1,837.75 (1,837.75)

4210 CONSTRUCTION SERVICE (BY STAF) 50,000.00 42.98 37,534.23 12,465.77

4220 CONST SERVICE (BY CONTRACTOR)

03 000 000 000 4220 435 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 1,643,000.00 51,007.25 1,221,486.79 421,513.21

4220 CONST SERVICE (BY CONTRACTOR) 1,643,000.00 51,007.25 1,221,486.79 421,513.21

6200 SCHOOL CONST LOAN REPAYMENTS

03 000 000 000 6200 830 INTEREST PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 000 000 000 6200 910 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6200 SCHOOL CONST LOAN REPAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 1,693,000.00 51,050.23 1,259,021.02 433,978.98

6200 SCHOOL CONST LOAN REPAYMENTS

03 161 000 000 6200 810 DUES & FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 161 000 000 6200 830 INTEREST PAYMENTS ON BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 161 000 000 6200 910 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON BONDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6200 SCHOOL CONST LOAN REPAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

03 CAPITAL PROJECTS 1,693,000.00 51,050.23 1,259,021.02 433,978.98
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04 DEBT SERVICE

6100 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS

04 000 000 000 6100 330 PROFESSIONAL SERV - AUDITS 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 (3,500.00)

04 000 000 000 6100 810 DUES & FEES 0.00 0.00 2,150.00 (2,150.00)

04 000 000 000 6100 830 INTEREST 565,162.50 271,893.76 271,893.76 293,268.74

04 000 000 000 6100 910 REDEMPTION OF PRINCIPAL 855,000.00 0.00 0.00 855,000.00

6100 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS 1,420,162.50 271,893.76 277,543.76 1,142,618.74

6300 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

04 000 000 000 6300 920 TRANSFER OF FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6300 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 1,420,162.50 271,893.76 277,543.76 1,142,618.74

6200 SCHOOL CONST LOAN REPAYMENTS

04 161 000 000 6200 830 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

04 161 000 000 6200 910 REDEMPTION OF PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6200 SCHOOL CONST LOAN REPAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

000 UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

04 DEBT SERVICE 1,420,162.50 271,893.76 277,543.76 1,142,618.74
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13,961,557.48 1,294,648.38 5,823,143.77 8,138,413.71Grand Total:



GENERAL FUND01Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

3,918,810.74 1.83 3,847,111.064,512.90 71,699.68GENERAL-DISTRICT PROPERTY TAX01 000 1110

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 0.00TELECOMMUNICATIONS01 000 1220

80,000.00 0.00 80,000.000.00 0.00TUITION FROM ND DISTRICTS01 000 1312

200,000.00 (2.06) 204,129.720.00 (4,129.72)TUITION--SPECIAL ED01 000 1322

50,000.00 258.09 (79,045.32)22,952.59 129,045.32INTEREST EARNED01 000 1510

36,000.00 47.53 18,888.503,825.00 17,111.50PRE SCHOOL01 000 1800

134,400.00 39.99 80,655.509,461.00 53,744.50DAYCARE01 000 1801

15,000.00 26.26 11,061.17688.38 3,938.83OIL ROYALTY01 000 1950

20,000.00 793.92 (138,783.18)29.02 158,783.18MISC INCOME01 000 1990

4,464,210.74 9.64 4,034,017.4541,468.89 430,193.29REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

2,500,000.00 70.94 726,577.14310,825.54 1,773,422.86OIL & GAS PRODUCTION TAX01 000 2210

2,500,000.00 70.94 726,577.14310,825.54 1,773,422.86REVENUE FROM COUNTY SOURCESSubtotal:

1,957,615.28 80.22 387,240.97125,542.29 1,570,374.31STATE AID01 000 3110

192,412.50 71.77 54,326.1229,070.82 138,086.38TRANSPORTATION AID01 000 3130

38,000.00 0.00 38,000.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL AID01 000 3310

2,188,027.78 78.08 479,567.09154,613.11 1,708,460.69REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

500.00 91.57 42.170.00 457.83TAYLOR GRAZING01 000 4210

550,000.00 208.85 (598,677.32)45,356.39 1,148,677.32FLOOD CONTROL01 000 4220

142,770.00 24.74 107,450.9411,773.02 35,319.06TITLE I PROGRAM AID01 000 4510

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE IIA01 000 4517

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE IV STUDENT SUPPORT01 000 4525

70,166.00 82.24 12,463.213,826.55 57,702.79TITLE V01 000 4526

33,000.00 0.00 33,000.000.00 0.00CARL PERKINS GRANT01 000 4545

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHOICE READY GRANT01 101 4590

45,000.00 65.00 15,750.0015,750.00 29,250.00BEST IN CLASS GRANT01 200 4590

47,394.00 100.00 0.000.00 47,394.00REAP SRSA G501 000 4790

888,830.00 148.37 (429,971.00)76,705.96 1,318,801.00REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

52.095,230,877.84 4,810,190.6810,041,068.52 583,613.50Fund Total:

12/2023
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CAPITAL PROJECTS03Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

677,918.64 1.85 665,359.39784.13 12,559.25PROPERTY TAXES03 000 1161

91,800.00 48.35 47,413.226,452.29 44,386.78RENTAL INCOME SCHOOL HOUSING03 000 1540

769,718.64 7.40 712,772.617,236.42 56,946.03REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

7.4056,946.03 712,772.61769,718.64 7,236.42Fund Total:

12/2023
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DEBT SERVICE04Fund:

% of BudgetDuring MonthRevised Budget Budget BalanceAccount Number To DateDescription

1,443,788.00 2.24 1,411,443.381,973.78 32,344.62SINKING AND INTEREST #204 000 1171

1,443,788.00 2.24 1,411,443.381,973.78 32,344.62REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

2.2432,344.62 1,411,443.381,443,788.00 1,973.78Fund Total:

12/2023

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 3

01/02/2024 11:55 AM User ID: RLZ

Regular; Processing Month 12/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with
Activity; Fund Number 01, 03, 04

Processing Month:

Revenue Summary Report



12/2023
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12,254,575.16 43.41 6,934,406.67592,823.70 5,320,168.49

% of BudgetDuring Month To DateRevised Budget Budget Balance

Grand Total:



Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of 
Resources

Current Assets

101 CASH IN BANK 3,897,417.02 125,000.00 3,900,022.77 1,176,420.83 9,098,860.62

102 FLEX ACCOUNT 104,068.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,068.13

110 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 954.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 954.97

111 INVESTMENTS 1,342,411.07 525,751.98 0.00 0.00 1,868,163.05

114 INTEREST REC ON 
INVESTMENTS

700.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00

121 TAXES RECEIVABLE 75,412.02 0.00 13,596.41 39,294.53 128,302.96

153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 7,887.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,887.23

Current Assets 5,428,850.44 651,151.98 3,913,619.18 1,215,715.36 11,209,336.96

Total Assets and Deferred 
Outflows of Resources

5,428,850.44 651,151.98 3,913,619.18 1,215,715.36 11,209,336.96

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, 
and Fund Equity

Current Liabilities

402 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 68.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.48

461 SALARIES-BENEFITS PAYABLE (35,458.14) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (35,458.14)

462 PAYFLEX PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

472 FICA PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

473 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

474 INSURANCE PAYABLE 2,880.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.28

475 FIT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

476 SIT PAYABLE 1,250.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.95

477 TSA PAYABLE 429.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 429.20

478 DUES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

479 FLEX PAYABLE 15,305.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,305.87

480 STATE OF CO GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

481 DEFERRED REVENUES 68,865.86 0.00 12,386.13 36,899.60 118,151.59

Current Liabilities 53,342.50 0.00 12,386.13 36,899.60 102,628.23

Fund Balance

770 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 5,375,507.94 651,151.98 3,901,233.05 1,178,815.76 11,106,708.73

Fund Balance 5,375,507.94 651,151.98 3,901,233.05 1,178,815.76 11,106,708.73

December 2023
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Total Liabilities, Deferred 
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5,428,850.44 651,151.98 3,913,619.18 1,215,715.36 11,209,336.96



c. Personnel Reports
1. New Hires: 
     Matthew Eads-STEM Teacher/IT
     Mark Synnes-Maintenance

d. Food Service Reports



SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES05Fund:

Current Assets

46,512.06 57,224.5910,712.5305 101 CASH

46,512.06 57,224.5910,712.53Current Assets Subtotal:

46,512.06 57,224.5910,712.53Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Current Liabilities

0.00 954.97954.9705 402 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

0.00 954.97954.97Current Liabilities Subtotal:

Fund Balance

46,512.06 56,269.629,757.5605 770 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE

46,512.06 56,269.629,757.56Fund Balance Subtotal:

46,512.06 57,224.5910,712.53Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:

December 2023
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SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES05

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

9,757.56UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE05 770 *Previous Balance

UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE05 770

INTEREST EARNED05 000 1510

12/31/2023 0.00 260.04INTEREST EARNEDCR 25397 BRAVERA
STUDENT MEALS05 000 1611

12/12/2023 0.00 3,994.00STUDENT MEALSCR 25346 BREW, STACY

12/12/2023 0.00 8,450.77ONLINE STUDENT MEALSCR 25347 BREW, STACY

12/27/2023 0.00 1,856.85STUDENT MEALSCR 25389 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/27/2023 0.00 2,220.75ONLINE STUDENT MEALSCR 25390 DIAZ, KERRY M

ADULT MEALS05 000 1620

12/12/2023 0.00 392.25ADULT MEALSCR 25346 BREW, STACY

12/12/2023 0.00 50.00ONLINE ADULT MEALSCR 25347 BREW, STACY

12/27/2023 0.00 765.00ADULT MEALSCR 25389 DIAZ, KERRY M

FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT05 000 4550

12/13/2023 0.00 13,187.42FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENTCR 25353 DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

12/13/2023 0.00 13,187.42FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENTCR 25384 DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

12/13/2023 0.00 (13,187.42)FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENTCR 25396 DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

TRANSFERS05 000 5200

12/14/2023 0.00 120,000.00TRANSFER FUNDS FROM GF TO 
HL

GJ

SALARIES05 000 000 910 3100 120

12/22/2023 43,792.67 0.0085943 SalariesCD ELEM-01515 
20231222

KILLDEER PUBLIC SCHOOL-GEN FUN

HEALTH INSURANCE05 000 000 910 3100 210

12/22/2023 10,080.48 0.0085943 Health InsuranceCD ELEM-01515 
20231222

KILLDEER PUBLIC SCHOOL-GEN FUN

FICA & MEDICARE05 000 000 910 3100 220

12/22/2023 3,758.12 0.0085943 FICACD ELEM-01515 
20231222

KILLDEER PUBLIC SCHOOL-GEN FUN

PERS05 000 000 910 3100 230

12/22/2023 5,755.51 0.0085943 PERSCD ELEM-01515 
20231222

KILLDEER PUBLIC SCHOOL-GEN FUN

FOOD05 000 000 910 3100 610

12/08/2023 314.34 0.0085913 FOOD 3520446CD POELEM-01837 
20231208

US  FOODS

12/08/2023 541.37 0.0085913 FOOD 3520445CD POELEM-01837 
20231208

US  FOODS

12/08/2023 516.04 0.0085913 FOOD 3341679CD POELEM-01837 
20231208

US  FOODS

12/08/2023 668.27 0.0085913 FOOD 3341678CD POELEM-01837 
20231208

US  FOODS

12/08/2023 3,171.96 0.0085903 FOOD 295543733CD POELEM-01838 
20231208

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/08/2023 2,579.12 0.0085903 FOOD 295548892CD POELEM-01838 
20231208

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/2023 12/2023
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SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES05

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

12/08/2023 118.10 0.0085893 FOODCD POELEM-01831 
20231208

HINRICHS SUPER VALU

12/08/2023 161.80 0.0085883 MILK 1830439CD POELEM-01836 
1830439

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/08/2023 181.20 0.0085883 MILK 1830416CD POELEM-01836 
1830439

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/20/2023 (17.75) 0.00FOODCR 25385 PREMIERE,

12/21/2023 55.54 0.0085923 foodCD ELEM-01527 
20231221-0006

VISA

12/22/2023 396.92 0.0085963 FOOD 3885871CD POELEM-01872 
20231222

US  FOODS

12/22/2023 724.07 0.0085963 FOOD 3341678CD POELEM-01872 
20231222

US  FOODS

12/22/2023 311.66 0.0085963 FOOD 3800869CD POELEM-01872 
20231222

US  FOODS

12/22/2023 531.74 0.0085963 FOOD 3703616CD POELEM-01872 
20231222

US  FOODS

12/22/2023 1,015.10 0.0085963 FOOD 3703615CD POELEM-01872 
20231222

US  FOODS

12/22/2023 2,163.74 0.0085953 FOOD 295543734CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 2,124.87 0.0085953 FOOD 295558166CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 2,469.38 0.0085953 FOOD 295538620CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 3,185.96 0.0085953 FOOD 295565031CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 2,557.73 0.0085953 FOOD 295558165CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 4,174.31 0.0085953 FOOD 295565030CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 70.48 0.0085953 FOOD 295568435CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 3,185.96 0.0085953 FOOD 295565031CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 1,103.68 0.0085953 FOOD 295570075CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 160.86 0.0085953 FOOD 295575242CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 4,394.34 0.0085953 FOOD 295574839CD POELEM-01873 
20231222

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/22/2023 338.80 0.0085933 MILK 1830532CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 308.85 0.0085933 MILK 1830509CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 181.25 0.0085933 MILK 1830463CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 161.80 0.0085933 MILK 1830486CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/2023 12/2023
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SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES05

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

12/22/2023 365.65 0.0085933 MILK 1830485CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 404.75 0.0085933 MILK 1830462CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 364.89 0.0085933 MILK 1830379CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 321.50 0.0085933 MILK 1830415CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 326.75 0.0085933 MILK 1830438CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 169.60 0.0085933 MILK 1830533CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 66.40 0.0085933 MILK 1830510CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/22/2023 326.75 0.0085933 MILK 1830559CD POELEM-01874 
20231222

EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY, INC

12/27/2023 (930.50) 0.00FOODCR 25389 DIAZ, KERRY M

SUPPLIES05 000 000 910 3100 611

12/08/2023 195.12 0.0085863 TRAYS 349677CD POELEM-01818 
20231208

BRAUN'S DISTRIBUTING

12/08/2023 1,760.69 0.0085873 TEMP MACHINE 
CONSENTRATED, GREEN 
CLEANER

CD POELEM-01823 
20231208

COLE PAPERS INC.

12/08/2023 20.15 0.0085903 DISPOSABLES 295543733CD POELEM-01838 
20231208

SYSCO NORTH DAKOTA, INC

12/21/2023 35.00 0.00ENDORSEMENT STAMPGJ

46,512.06UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE05 770 *Current Activity

56,269.62104,665.02 0.00151,177.08*Ending Balance:

56,269.62104,665.02 0.00151,177.0805Fund Total:

12/2023 12/2023
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e. Student Activity Reports



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06Fund:

Current Assets

1,371.74 463,247.35461,875.6106 101 CASH

0.00 68.4868.4806 110 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

1,371.74 463,315.83461,944.09Current Assets Subtotal:

1,371.74 463,315.83461,944.09Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Fund Balance

23.00 3,438.233,415.2306 760 701 ACTIVITIES

0.00 3,934.103,934.1006 760 704 ANNUAL

(5,711.54) 20,595.4326,306.9706 760 705 ATHLETICS

0.00 669.85669.8506 760 706 CLASS OF 2029

0.00 0.000.0006 760 707 BOYS BB UNIFORMS

0.00 7,173.527,173.5206 760 709 CHEERLEADERS MISC.

0.00 3,171.023,171.0206 760 710 CHEERLEADER UNIFORMS BB

0.00 0.000.0006 760 711 BOOSTER CLUB DONATIONS

0.00 1,010.071,010.0706 760 713 GIRLS GOLF MISC

655.50 28,081.8927,426.3906 760 715 HOT LUNCH DONATIONS

(4,207.35) 664.094,871.4406 760 716 SAFETY PATROL

0.00 490.00490.0006 760 717 CHROMEBOOK REPAIR

0.00 0.000.0006 760 718 CLASS OF 2023

0.00 594.33594.3306 760 719 ATHLETES ASSISTANCE

96.00 1,478.111,382.1106 760 720 CROSS COUNTRY MISC.

0.00 0.000.0006 760 722 DRAMA CLUB

(321.00) (489.76)(168.76)06 760 723 ELEMENTARY POP FUND

0.00 317.23317.2306 760 724 FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE

0.00 1,500.001,500.0006 760 726 FB UNIFORMS

0.00 0.000.0006 760 727 FCCLA

6,490.00 32,940.6926,450.6906 760 728 FFA

0.00 1,480.001,480.0006 760 729 GIRLS BB UNIFORMS

1,164.36 16,349.2615,184.9006 760 730 INTEREST - CHECKING

0.00 0.000.0006 760 732 KILLDEER KORNER

0.00 522.26522.2606 760 733 GIRLS GOLF UNIFORMS

62.50 5,349.335,286.8306 760 734 LIBRARY

5,587.20 24,024.1118,436.9106 760 735 MUSIC

0.00 (149.58)(149.58)06 760 736 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

(189.00) (404.03)(215.03)06 760 738 ELEM STAFF BEVERAGE MACHINE

(536.50) (314.28)222.2206 760 740 SCHOOL DISTRICT

(100.00) 5,688.085,788.0806 760 741 ROBOTICS

185.00 5,643.985,458.9806 760 742 STUDENT COUNCIL

0.00 383.47383.4706 760 743 SUNSHINE ACCOUNT-ELEM

0.00 148,493.29148,493.2906 760 744 TRACK & FOOTBALL FIELD MAINTENANCE

0.00 3,368.783,368.7806 760 745 TRACK UNIFORMS

December 2023
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0.00 12,628.4212,628.4206 760 746 AGRICULTURE

0.00 458.01458.0106 760 747 VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS

0.00 0.000.0006 760 748 WRESTLING UNIFORMS

0.00 4,739.594,739.5906 760 749 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL

0.00 0.000.0006 760 751 NEWSPAPER

(173.96) 1,067.081,241.0406 760 754 PRESCHOOL

62.00 139.1877.1806 760 755 SUNSHINE FUND-HS

0.00 603.53603.5306 760 757 ELEMENTARY MUSIC

19.00 8,611.758,592.7506 760 758 JEANS FOR CHARITY

149.75 1,923.321,773.5706 760 759 ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL

0.00 1,281.961,281.9606 760 760 S.A.D.D.

0.00 4,102.644,102.6406 760 761 CROSS COUNTRY UNIFORMS

0.00 50.0050.0006 760 762 ARCHERY

113.79 1,874.441,760.6506 760 765 SCIENCE GRANT-ELEM

0.00 280.00280.0006 760 766 CHEERLEADER UNIFORMS FB

(1,085.00) 761.511,846.5106 760 767 GIRLS BB MISC.

0.00 8,497.948,497.9406 760 769 CLASS OF 2024

(101.80) 12,078.8812,180.6806 760 770 CLOSE UP

1,930.86 2,389.96459.1006 760 771 CLASS OF 2025

500.00 6,845.386,345.3806 760 772 VOLLEYBALL MISC.

2,267.10 4,149.851,882.7506 760 773 STEAM-ELEM.

0.00 3,000.003,000.0006 760 775 ALLAN & KAYE DOLEZAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND

(340.00) 2,965.613,305.6106 760 776 FOOTBALL MISC.

0.00 574.96574.9606 760 777 BOYS GOLF MISC.

0.00 13,723.1213,723.1206 760 778 HS GYMNASIUM SPONSORSHIP

(129.99) 2,276.762,406.7506 760 779 TRACK MISC.

0.00 824.00824.0006 760 781 BOYS GOLF UNIFORM

(748.76) 4,801.065,549.8206 760 782 BOYS BB MISC.

(623.96) 8,929.439,553.3906 760 783 WRESTLING MISC.

0.00 1,606.051,606.0506 760 784 SPEECH

(1,118.46) 8,487.639,606.0906 760 785 ELEM GUIDANCE MISC

0.00 1,552.911,552.9106 760 786 ART SUPPLIES

0.00 2,400.002,400.0006 760 788 RALPH AND BERNIECE THOMAS SCHOLARSHIP

(2,547.00) 15,569.9318,116.9306 760 789 HOSA

0.00 0.000.0006 760 790 CLASS OF 2022

0.00 541.86541.8606 760 791 KIDS ON THE RUN

0.00 270.00270.0006 760 792 DR SEUSS READING GROUP

0.00 3,148.483,148.4806 760 793 IMAGINATION LIBRARY

0.00 1,113.001,113.0006 760 794 COLLEGE & CAREER WEEK SCHOLARHIPS

0.00 2,100.002,100.0006 760 795 KATHERINE KLEEMANN EDUCATION 
SCHOLARSHIP

0.00 600.00600.0006 760 796 FEREBEE SCHOLARSHIP

0.00 0.000.0006 760 797 SCHOOL MARQUEE

0.00 344.12344.1206 760 798 MINION MENTORING SCHOLARSHIP

December 2023
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1,371.74 463,315.83461,944.09Fund Balance Subtotal:

1,371.74 463,315.83461,944.09Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity:

December 2023

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 3

01/02/2024 12:30 PM

Balance Sheet

Annual; Processing Month 12/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 06

User ID: RLZPeriod Ending:

Previous Balance Current MonthDescription Ending BalanceAccount Number



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

3,415.23ACTIVITIES06 760 701 *Previous Balance

ACTIVITIES06 760 701

ACTIVITIES06 001 1721

12/12/2023 0.00 15.00ACTIVITY TICKETSCR 25348 BREW, STACY
12/27/2023 0.00 8.00ONLINE ACTIVITY TICKETSCR 25391 DIAZ, KERRY M

23.00ACTIVITIES06 760 701 *Current Activity

3,438.230.00 0.0023.00*Ending Balance:

3,934.10ANNUAL06 760 704 *Previous Balance

3,934.100.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

26,306.97ATHLETICS06 760 705 *Previous Balance

ATHLETICS06 760 705

ATHLETICS06 005 1721

12/08/2023 0.00 392.00Girls Basketball GateCR 25329 WALKER, NICHOLAS DALE

12/12/2023 0.00 120.00ACTIVITY TICKETSCR 25348 BREW, STACY

12/12/2023 0.00 140.00ALL SESON PASSESCR 25349 BREW, STACY

12/18/2023 0.00 896.00Athletics - GBB & BBB GateCR 25363 WALKER, NICHOLAS DALE

12/19/2023 0.00 325.00Athletics - GBB GateCR 25366 WALKER, NICHOLAS DALE

12/27/2023 0.00 64.00ONLINE ACTIVITY TICKETSCR 25391 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/27/2023 0.00 140.00ONLINE ALL SEASON PASSCR 25392 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/27/2023 0.00 220.00ALL SEASON PASSESCR 25393 DIAZ, KERRY M

ATHLETICS06 005 600 410 3400 610

12/06/2023 129.50 0.00338442 Bball OfficialCD ELEM-01581 
20231206

FLAAGAN, KEVIN

12/06/2023 68.12 0.00338442 mileageCD ELEM-01581 
20231206

FLAAGAN, KEVIN

12/06/2023 129.50 0.00338462 Bball OfficialCD ELEM-01582 
20231206

PETERS, MICHAEL

12/06/2023 129.50 0.00338472 bball officialCD ELEM-01583 
20231206

TIBBS, MARLON

12/06/2023 45.85 0.00338472 mileageCD ELEM-01583 
20231206

TIBBS, MARLON

12/06/2023 200.00 0.00338452 Region Volleyball AnnouncerCD ELEM-01584 
20231206

MICHAELSON, DAVE

12/06/2023 91.70 0.00338452 mileageCD ELEM-01584 
20231206

MICHAELSON, DAVE

12/07/2023 165.00 0.00338522 BBall OfficialCD ELEM-01588 
20231207

Skabo, Lee

12/07/2023 129.50 0.00338512 bball officialCD ELEM-01593 
20231207

PETERS, MICHAEL

12/07/2023 165.00 0.00338502 Bball OfficialCD ELEM-01589 
20231207

LEADBETTER, JON

12/07/2023 129.50 0.00338532 Bball OfficialCD ELEM-01592 
20231207

TIBBS, MARLON

12/2023 12/2023
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STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

12/07/2023 45.85 0.00338532 mileageCD ELEM-01592 
20231207

TIBBS, MARLON

12/07/2023 165.00 0.00338492 bball officialCD ELEM-01590 
20231207

HICKEY, BRIAN

12/07/2023 183.40 0.00338492 mileageCD ELEM-01590 
20231207

HICKEY, BRIAN

12/07/2023 129.50 0.00338482 bball officialCD ELEM-01591 
20231207

BERTELSEN, JEFF

12/07/2023 131.66 0.00338482 mileageCD ELEM-01591 
20231207

BERTELSEN, JEFF

12/08/2023 150.00 0.00338632 HAZEN JV TRNYCD POELEM-01820 
20231208

HAZEN HIGH SCHOOL

12/08/2023 409.12 0.00338682 Keinesio TapeCD ELEM-01573 
100929

TRAINING ROOM, INC.

12/08/2023 85.58 0.00338682 Score BooksCD ELEM-01573 
100929

TRAINING ROOM, INC.

12/08/2023 19.38 0.00338542 Smiley FACE - ExcelMark Self-
Inking Roun

CD ELEM-01550 
17JG-NC1F-
DY33

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 33.94 0.00338542 Custom Self-Inking Stamp - Up to 3 
Lines

CD ELEM-01550 
17JG-NC1F-
DY33

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 29.98 0.00338542 stampexpression - Basketball Ball  
Self I

CD ELEM-01550 
17JG-NC1F-
DY33

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 35.98 0.00338542 American Football/NFL/Coaching  
Custom Te

CD ELEM-01550 
17JG-NC1F-
DY33

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 29.98 0.00338542 stampexpression - Sixteenth Note  
Music S

CD ELEM-01550 
17JG-NC1F-
DY33

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 19.98 0.00338542 St. Patricks Day Rubber Stamp -  
Horsesho

CD ELEM-01550 
17JG-NC1F-
DY33

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 200.00 0.00338662 Entry FeeCD HS-01040 
20231208

LINTON HIGH SCHOOL

12/08/2023 250.00 0.00338672 entry feeCD HS-01038 
20231208

MANDAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

12/08/2023 500.00 0.00338572 naCD HS-01039 
20231208

CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

12/08/2023 (129.50) 0.00338482 bball officialCD ELEM-01591 
20231207 Void 
Check

BERTELSEN, JEFF

12/08/2023 (131.66) 0.00338482 mileageCD ELEM-01591 
20231207 Void 
Check

BERTELSEN, JEFF

12/08/2023 (129.50) 0.00338532 Bball OfficialCD ELEM-01592 
20231207 Void 
Check

TIBBS, MARLON

12/2023 12/2023
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12/08/2023 (45.85) 0.00338532 mileageCD ELEM-01592 
20231207 Void 
Check

TIBBS, MARLON

12/08/2023 (129.50) 0.00338512 bball officialCD ELEM-01593 
20231207 Void 
Check

PETERS, MICHAEL

12/11/2023 129.00 0.00338732 Basketball OfficialCD ELEM-01597 
20231211-0001

FISHER, TODD

12/11/2023 45.85 0.00338732 mileageCD ELEM-01597 
20231211-0001

FISHER, TODD

12/11/2023 129.50 0.00338742 Basketball OfficialCD ELEM-01599 
20231211

WALTERS, TROY

12/11/2023 79.91 0.00338742 mileageCD ELEM-01599 
20231211

WALTERS, TROY

12/11/2023 129.50 0.00338722 Basketball OfficialCD ELEM-01598 
20231211

FILIBECK, BRIAN

12/11/2023 68.12 0.00338722 noneCD ELEM-01598 
20231211

FILIBECK, BRIAN

12/11/2023 125.00 0.00338712 JHGBB FeeCD ELEM-01586 
20231211

SOUTH HEART PUBLIC SCHOOL

12/11/2023 (165.00) 0.00338502 Bball OfficialCD ELEM-01589 
20231207 Void 
Check

LEADBETTER, JON

12/11/2023 (165.00) 0.00338492 bball officialCD ELEM-01590 
20231207 Void 
Check

HICKEY, BRIAN

12/11/2023 (183.40) 0.00338492 mileageCD ELEM-01590 
20231207 Void 
Check

HICKEY, BRIAN

12/11/2023 (165.00) 0.00338522 BBall OfficialCD ELEM-01588 
20231207 Void 
Check

Skabo, Lee

12/14/2023 165.00 0.00338782 officialCD ELEM-01613 
20231214

FLAAGAN, KEVIN

12/14/2023 65.50 0.00338782 noneCD ELEM-01613 
20231214

FLAAGAN, KEVIN

12/14/2023 165.00 0.00338792 officialCD ELEM-01614 
20231214

SCHARDIN, JON

12/14/2023 45.85 0.00338792 mileageCD ELEM-01614 
20231214

SCHARDIN, JON

12/14/2023 165.00 0.00338772 OfficialCD ELEM-01612 
20231214

FILIBECK, BRIAN

12/15/2023 129.50 0.00338822 bball officialCD ELEM-01624 
20231215

Skabo, Lee

12/15/2023 129.50 0.00338812 bball officialCD ELEM-01625 
20231215

FISHER, TODD

12/15/2023 45.85 0.00338812 mileageCD ELEM-01625 
20231215

FISHER, TODD

12/15/2023 129.50 0.00338802 Bball officialCD ELEM-01623 
20231215

BECK, JEFFERSON

12/2023 12/2023
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12/15/2023 45.85 0.00338802 mileageCD ELEM-01623 
20231215

BECK, JEFFERSON

12/21/2023 570.00 0.00338832 T Shirts tournament workersCD ELEM-01546 
20231221-0007

VISA

12/21/2023 302.00 0.00338832 STATE MANDATED FEE FOR 
TRACK WRESTLING-

CD HS-01014 
20231221-0001

VISA

12/21/2023 35.00 0.00ENDORSEMENT STAMPGJ

12/22/2023 200.00 0.00338902 entry fee-2021 FeeCD HS-01046 
20231222

MINOT WRESTLING BOOSTERS

12/22/2023 2,550.00 0.00338922 ATHLETIC TRAINING 11/1/2023-
11/30/2023

CD POELEM-01864 
65998

THERAPY SOLUTIONS

(5,711.54)ATHLETICS06 760 705 *Current Activity

20,595.438,008.54 0.002,297.00*Ending Balance:

669.85CLASS OF 202906 760 706 *Previous Balance

669.850.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00BOYS BB UNIFORMS06 760 707 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

7,173.52CHEERLEADERS MISC.06 760 709 *Previous Balance

7,173.520.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,171.02CHEERLEADER UNIFORMS BB06 760 710 *Previous Balance

3,171.020.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00BOOSTER CLUB DONATIONS06 760 711 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,010.07GIRLS GOLF MISC06 760 713 *Previous Balance

1,010.070.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

27,426.39HOT LUNCH DONATIONS06 760 715 *Previous Balance

HOT LUNCH DONATIONS06 760 715

HOT LUNCH DONATIONS06 015 1721

12/20/2023 0.00 200.00Check 1076CR 25368 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/20/2023 0.00 500.00Check 00130859CR 25368 DIAZ, KERRY M

HOT LUNCH DONATIONS06 015 600 410 3400 610

12/11/2023 34.75 0.00338702 PAY LUNCH BALANCE FOR 
COLIN WALKS JR

CD POELEM-01845 
20231211

KILLDEER SCHOOL

12/11/2023 9.75 0.00338702 PAY LUNCH BALANCE FOR 
ISRAEL RUNNING SHI

CD POELEM-01845 
20231211

KILLDEER SCHOOL

655.50HOT LUNCH DONATIONS06 760 715 *Current Activity

28,081.8944.50 0.00700.00*Ending Balance:

4,871.44SAFETY PATROL06 760 716 *Previous Balance

12/2023 12/2023
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SAFETY PATROL06 760 716

SAFETY PATROL06 016 600 410 3400 610

12/21/2023 1,034.06 0.00338842 Shop w/ copCD ELEM-01555 
20231221-0016

VISA

12/21/2023 1,028.57 0.00338842 Shop with a copCD ELEM-01544 
20231221-0017

VISA

12/21/2023 221.25 0.00338842 Candy BagsCD ELEM-01552 
20231221-0018

VISA

12/21/2023 1,455.68 0.00338842 Sensory WallsCD ELEM-01531 
20231221-0021

VISA

12/22/2023 68.79 0.00338852 CLOCKCD ELEM-01545 
1RLF-TTRR-
GY9Y

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/22/2023 399.00 0.00338852 SENSORY WALLCD ELEM-01545 
1RLF-TTRR-
GY9Y

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

(4,207.35)SAFETY PATROL06 760 716 *Current Activity

664.094,207.35 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

490.00CHROMEBOOK REPAIR06 760 717 *Previous Balance

490.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00CLASS OF 202306 760 718 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

594.33ATHLETES ASSISTANCE06 760 719 *Previous Balance

594.330.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,382.11CROSS COUNTRY MISC.06 760 720 *Previous Balance

CROSS COUNTRY MISC.06 760 720

CROSS COUNTRY MISC.06 020 1721

12/04/2023 0.00 26.00XC Misc - Hat MoneyCR 25317 HORGESHIMER, NATHAN SCOTT

12/08/2023 0.00 33.00XC Misc - Hat moneyCR 25331 HORGESHIMER, NATHAN SCOTT

12/08/2023 0.00 1.00ADD $1CR 25351 HORGESHIMER, NATHAN SCOTT

12/18/2023 0.00 22.00XC Misc - Hat moneyCR 25364 HORGESHIMER, NATHAN SCOTT

12/21/2023 0.00 14.00XC Misc - Hat MoneyCR 25374 HORGESHIMER, NATHAN SCOTT

96.00CROSS COUNTRY MISC.06 760 720 *Current Activity

1,478.110.00 0.0096.00*Ending Balance:

0.00DRAMA CLUB06 760 722 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(168.76)ELEMENTARY POP FUND06 760 723 *Previous Balance

ELEMENTARY POP FUND06 760 723

ELEMENTARY POP FUND06 023 600 410 3400 610

12/2023 12/2023

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 5

01/02/2024 12:45 PM

Activity Fund Balance Report - Detail - Exclude Encumbrances

Regular; Beginning Month 12/2023; Processing Month 12/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 06

User ID: RLZ-



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

12/08/2023 285.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 453440CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 36.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 454028CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

(321.00)ELEMENTARY POP FUND06 760 723 *Current Activity

(489.76)321.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

317.23FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE06 760 724 *Previous Balance

317.230.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,500.00FB UNIFORMS06 760 726 *Previous Balance

1,500.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00FCCLA06 760 727 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

26,450.69FFA06 760 728 *Previous Balance

FFA06 760 728

FFA06 028 1721

12/15/2023 0.00 5,249.00FFA - Fruit SalesCR 25357 JOHNSON, ERIK

12/20/2023 0.00 1,079.00FFA - Fruit SalesCR 25371 JOHNSON, ERIK

12/21/2023 0.00 432.00FFA - Fruit SalesCR 25388 JOHNSON, ERIK

FFA06 028 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 270.00 0.00338612 FFA District Leadership RegistrationCD HS-01035 
20231208

DISTRICT 8 FFA

6,490.00FFA06 760 728 *Current Activity

32,940.69270.00 0.006,760.00*Ending Balance:

1,480.00GIRLS BB UNIFORMS06 760 729 *Previous Balance

1,480.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

15,184.90INTEREST - CHECKING06 760 730 *Previous Balance

INTEREST - CHECKING06 760 730

INTEREST - CHECKING06 030 1721

12/31/2023 0.00 1,164.36INTEREST - CHECKINGCR 25398 BRAVERA

1,164.36INTEREST - CHECKING06 760 730 *Current Activity

16,349.260.00 0.001,164.36*Ending Balance:

0.00KILLDEER KORNER06 760 732 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

522.26GIRLS GOLF UNIFORMS06 760 733 *Previous Balance

522.260.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

5,286.83LIBRARY06 760 734 *Previous Balance

12/2023 12/2023
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LIBRARY06 760 734

LIBRARY06 034 1721

12/06/2023 0.00 10.50Nyles Mandan lost book feeCR 25321 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/06/2023 0.00 17.00Alexah Mandan lost book feeCR 25321 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/06/2023 0.00 5.00Kaydence Linseth lost book feeCR 25321 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/15/2023 0.00 30.00Check #10640 Hayden Hausauer  
Book Fee

CR 25359 KILLDEER SCHOOL LIBRARY FUND

62.50LIBRARY06 760 734 *Current Activity

5,349.330.00 0.0062.50*Ending Balance:

18,436.91MUSIC06 760 735 *Previous Balance

MUSIC06 760 735

MUSIC06 035 1721

12/01/2023 0.00 2,009.00Band Wreath Money FundraisingCR 25314 HOUSEL, MICHAEL

12/05/2023 0.00 1,561.00Band Wreath Fundraising MoneyCR 25319 HOUSEL, MICHAEL

12/07/2023 0.00 2,408.00Band - Wreath Fund RaiserCR 25326 HOUSEL, MICHAEL

12/12/2023 0.00 15.00ACTIVITY TICKETSCR 25348 BREW, STACY

12/12/2023 0.00 (0.50).50 SHORTCR 25350 BREW, STACY

12/14/2023 0.00 500.00Band Dontation Money for tripCR 25355 HOUSEL, MICHAEL

12/20/2023 0.00 180.00Band Wreath Fundraising MoneyCR 25370 HOUSEL, MICHAEL

12/20/2023 0.00 10.00Band - wreath SalesCR 25372 HOUSEL, MICHAEL

12/27/2023 0.00 8.00ONLINE ACTIVITY TICKETSCR 25391 DIAZ, KERRY M

MUSIC06 035 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 1,137.00 0.00338652 pep band t-shirtsCD HS-00860 
20231208

IMAGE MARKET

12/21/2023 (1,137.00) 0.00338652 pep band t-shirtsCD HS-00860 
20231208 Void 
Check

IMAGE MARKET

12/22/2023 1,103.30 0.00338882 CORRECTION ON PEP BAND 
TSHIRTS

CD POELEM-01869 
481047

IMAGE MARKET

5,587.20MUSIC06 760 735 *Current Activity

24,024.111,103.30 0.006,690.50*Ending Balance:

(149.58)NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY06 760 736 *Previous Balance

(149.58)0.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

(215.03)ELEM STAFF BEVERAGE MACHINE06 760 738 *Previous Balance

ELEM STAFF BEVERAGE MACHINE06 760 738

ELEM STAFF BEVERAGE MACHINE06 038 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 108.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 453453CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 81.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 454045CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

(189.00)ELEM STAFF BEVERAGE MACHINE06 760 738 *Current Activity

(404.03)189.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

12/2023 12/2023
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222.22SCHOOL DISTRICT06 760 740 *Previous Balance

SCHOOL DISTRICT06 760 740

SCHOOL DISTRICT06 040 1721

12/07/2023 0.00 20.00ND State Spelling Bee check 2058CR 25327 DIAZ, KERRY M

SCHOOL DISTRICT06 040 600 410 3400 610

12/21/2023 350.00 0.00338832 Mathcounts Registration for 10  
students

CD HS-01031 
20231221-0003

VISA

12/22/2023 206.50 0.00338912 Registration for national spelling  
bee

CD ELEM-01602 
20231222

SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE

(536.50)SCHOOL DISTRICT06 760 740 *Current Activity

(314.28)556.50 0.0020.00*Ending Balance:

5,788.08ROBOTICS06 760 741 *Previous Balance

ROBOTICS06 760 741

ROBOTICS06 041 600 410 3400 610

12/22/2023 100.00 0.00338872 State registration-TEAM #16266CD HS-01049 
20231222

DAKOTA FTC

(100.00)ROBOTICS06 760 741 *Current Activity

5,688.08100.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

5,458.98STUDENT COUNCIL06 760 742 *Previous Balance

STUDENT COUNCIL06 760 742

STUDENT COUNCIL06 042 1721

12/04/2023 0.00 25.00Student Council - Hat SalesCR 25316 ELKINS, SEAN

12/05/2023 0.00 25.00Student Council - Hat SalesCR 25320 ELKINS, SEAN
12/06/2023 0.00 110.00Aspen Chick Design Check 1065CR 25323 ELKINS, ABBIE M

12/07/2023 0.00 25.00Student Council - Hat SalesCR 25325 ELKINS, SEAN

185.00STUDENT COUNCIL06 760 742 *Current Activity

5,643.980.00 0.00185.00*Ending Balance:

383.47SUNSHINE ACCOUNT-ELEM06 760 743 *Previous Balance

383.470.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

148,493.29TRACK & FOOTBALL FIELD MAINTENANCE06 760 744 *Previous Balance

148,493.290.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,368.78TRACK UNIFORMS06 760 745 *Previous Balance

3,368.780.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

12,628.42AGRICULTURE06 760 746 *Previous Balance

12,628.420.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

458.01VOLLEYBALL UNIFORMS06 760 747 *Previous Balance

12/2023 12/2023
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458.010.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00WRESTLING UNIFORMS06 760 748 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

4,739.59HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL06 760 749 *Previous Balance

4,739.590.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00NEWSPAPER06 760 751 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,241.04PRESCHOOL06 760 754 *Previous Balance

PRESCHOOL06 760 754

PRESCHOOL06 054 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 113.98 0.00338542 Classic Sand & Play Sand for  
Sandbox, Ta

CD ELEM-01548 
11JR-7Y6Q-
94D1

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/08/2023 59.98 0.00338542 Kinetic Sand, 11lbs of All-Natural  
Brown

CD ELEM-01548 
11JR-7Y6Q-
94D1

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

(173.96)PRESCHOOL06 760 754 *Current Activity

1,067.08173.96 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

77.18SUNSHINE FUND-HS06 760 755 *Previous Balance

SUNSHINE FUND-HS06 760 755

SUNSHINE FUND-HS06 055 1721

12/01/2023 0.00 62.00HS Sunshine Club - Coke MachineCR 25312 MURPHY, ANDREW

62.00SUNSHINE FUND-HS06 760 755 *Current Activity

139.180.00 0.0062.00*Ending Balance:

603.53ELEMENTARY MUSIC06 760 757 *Previous Balance

603.530.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

8,592.75JEANS FOR CHARITY06 760 758 *Previous Balance

JEANS FOR CHARITY06 760 758

JEANS FOR CHARITY06 058 1721

12/11/2023 0.00 19.00CashCR 25332 JEPSON, JANELL R

19.00JEANS FOR CHARITY06 760 758 *Current Activity

8,611.750.00 0.0019.00*Ending Balance:

1,773.57ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL06 760 759 *Previous Balance

ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL06 760 759

ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL06 059 1721

12/18/2023 0.00 440.34Top Hats CashCR 25365 SAYLER, DENICE F

12/2023 12/2023
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ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL06 059 600 410 3400 610

12/21/2023 179.80 0.00338842 top hatsCD ELEM-01547 
20231221-0024

VISA

12/21/2023 38.94 0.00338842 stickersCD ELEM-01547 
20231221-0024

VISA

12/21/2023 10.47 0.00338842 stickersCD ELEM-01547 
20231221-0024

VISA

12/21/2023 4.97 0.00338842 garlandCD ELEM-01547 
20231221-0024

VISA

12/21/2023 29.99 0.00338842 garlandCD ELEM-01547 
20231221-0024

VISA

12/21/2023 26.42 0.00338842 shippingCD ELEM-01547 
20231221-0024

VISA

149.75ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL06 760 759 *Current Activity

1,923.32290.59 0.00440.34*Ending Balance:

1,281.96S.A.D.D.06 760 760 *Previous Balance

1,281.960.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

4,102.64CROSS COUNTRY UNIFORMS06 760 761 *Previous Balance

4,102.640.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

50.00ARCHERY06 760 762 *Previous Balance

50.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,760.65SCIENCE GRANT-ELEM06 760 765 *Previous Balance

SCIENCE GRANT-ELEM06 760 765

SUPPLIES06 065 600 410 3400 610

12/21/2023 (113.79) 0.00338842 REFUND ON TAXESCD POELEM-01875 
20231221-0012

VISA

113.79SCIENCE GRANT-ELEM06 760 765 *Current Activity

1,874.44(113.79) 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

280.00CHEERLEADER UNIFORMS FB06 760 766 *Previous Balance

280.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,846.51GIRLS BB MISC.06 760 767 *Previous Balance

GIRLS BB MISC.06 760 767

GIRLS BB MISC.06 067 1721

12/06/2023 0.00 375.00BSN Sports Check 20679794CR 25322 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/18/2023 0.00 480.00GBB Misc - Travel GearCR 25361 WALKER, NICHOLAS DALE

12/21/2023 0.00 333.00Girls Bball Donation Money  
Charging Eagl

CR 25387 WALKER, NICHOLAS DALE

GIRLS BB MISC.06 067 600 410 3400 610

12/22/2023 879.00 0.00338892 23 hooded long sleeve shooting  
shirts

CD ELEM-01618 
138179

LOGO MAGIC

12/2023 12/2023
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12/22/2023 734.00 0.00338892 20 hooded shooting shirtsCD ELEM-01617 
138396

LOGO MAGIC

12/22/2023 660.00 0.00338862 payment for screen printing of  
jerseys

CD ELEM-01616 
923653330

BSN SPORTS

(1,085.00)GIRLS BB MISC.06 760 767 *Current Activity

761.512,273.00 0.001,188.00*Ending Balance:

8,497.94CLASS OF 202406 760 769 *Previous Balance

8,497.940.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

12,180.68CLOSE UP06 760 770 *Previous Balance

CLOSE UP06 760 770

CLOSE UP06 070 1721

12/21/2023 0.00 535.00Close-Up Vending MachineCR 25386 MURPHY, ANDREW

12/27/2023 0.00 1.00DEP CORRECTIONCR 25394 DIAZ, KERRY M

Close Up06 070 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 110.50 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 451796CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 108.90 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 452112CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 150.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 453112CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 135.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 453427CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 135.00 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 454044CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 (1.60) 0.00338592 UNAPPLIED CREDITCD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

(101.80)CLOSE UP06 760 770 *Current Activity

12,078.88637.80 0.00536.00*Ending Balance:

459.10CLASS OF 202506 760 771 *Previous Balance

CLASS OF 202506 760 771

CLASS OF 202506 071 1721

12/08/2023 0.00 851.00JR Class Concessions - 2025CR 25328 ELKINS, ABBIE M

12/14/2023 0.00 1,799.50JR Class ConcessionsCR 25356 ELKINS, ABBIE M

12/18/2023 0.00 1,581.50JR Class ConcessionsCR 25362 ELKINS, ABBIE M

12/19/2023 0.00 1,004.85JR Class ConcessionsCR 25367 ZASTOUPIL, MARK A.

12/27/2023 0.00 (0.09)DEP CORRECTIONCR 25394 DIAZ, KERRY M

CLASS OF 202506 071 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 1,608.77 0.00338592 SUPPLIES 453429CD POELEM-01808 
20231208

COCA COLA

12/08/2023 1,260.64 0.00338552 SUPPLIES 350690CD POELEM-01818 
20231208

BRAUN'S DISTRIBUTING

12/08/2023 96.00 0.00338552 SUPPLIES 349519CD POELEM-01818 
20231208

BRAUN'S DISTRIBUTING

12/2023 12/2023
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STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

12/08/2023 199.17 0.00338552 SUPPLIES 349841CD POELEM-01818 
20231208

BRAUN'S DISTRIBUTING

12/08/2023 26.73 0.00338622 SUPPLIESCD POELEM-01832 
20231208

GRAB 'N GO

12/08/2023 93.59 0.00338642 SUPPLIESCD POELEM-01831 
20231208

HINRICHS SUPER VALU

12/11/2023 21.00 0.00338692 ReimbursementCD ELEM-01600 
20231211

ELKINS, ABBIE M

1,930.86CLASS OF 202506 760 771 *Current Activity

2,389.963,305.90 0.005,236.76*Ending Balance:

6,345.38VOLLEYBALL MISC.06 760 772 *Previous Balance

VOLLEYBALL MISC.06 760 772

VOLLEYBALL MISC.06 072 1721

12/11/2023 0.00 500.00VOLLEYBALL MISC.CR 25354 CONOCO PHILLIPS

500.00VOLLEYBALL MISC.06 760 772 *Current Activity

6,845.380.00 0.00500.00*Ending Balance:

1,882.75STEAM-ELEM.06 760 773 *Previous Balance

STEAM-ELEM.06 760 773

STEAM-ELEM.06 073 1721

12/01/2023 0.00 250.00Check 3024CR 25310 NELSON, ESTELLA

12/01/2023 0.00 71.00CashCR 25310 NELSON, ESTELLA

12/06/2023 0.00 250.00JD Fencing Check 11999CR 25324 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/08/2023 0.00 250.00Wildfire Logistics Check 1236CR 25330 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/12/2023 0.00 250.00Dakota Petroleum Services Check 
7812

CR 25345 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/15/2023 0.00 250.00Check #221CR 25360 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/15/2023 0.00 250.00Check #001097CR 25360 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/15/2023 0.00 250.00Check #001386CR 25360 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/15/2023 0.00 500.00Check #91548CR 25360 DIAZ, KERRY M

12/20/2023 0.00 500.00First Internation Bank & Trust  
Check #20

CR 25369 DIAZ, KERRY M

STEAM-ELEM.06 073 600 410 3400 610

12/21/2023 553.90 0.00338842 LEGO Education SPIKE Prime and 
Expansion

CD ELEM-01554 
20231221-0013

VISA

2,267.10STEAM-ELEM.06 760 773 *Current Activity

4,149.85553.90 0.002,821.00*Ending Balance:

3,000.00ALLAN & KAYE DOLEZAL SCHOLARSHIP  
FUND

06 760 775 *Previous Balance

3,000.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,305.61FOOTBALL MISC.06 760 776 *Previous Balance

FOOTBALL MISC.06 760 776

12/2023 12/2023
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Activity Fund Balance Report - Detail - Exclude Encumbrances

Regular; Beginning Month 12/2023; Processing Month 12/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 06

User ID: RLZ-



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

FOOTBALL MISC.06 076 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 340.00 0.00338602 art for football bagsCD ELEM-01577 
2979

EMBROIDERY ARTS

(340.00)FOOTBALL MISC.06 760 776 *Current Activity

2,965.61340.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

574.96BOYS GOLF MISC.06 760 777 *Previous Balance

574.960.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

13,723.12HS GYMNASIUM SPONSORSHIP06 760 778 *Previous Balance

13,723.120.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

2,406.75TRACK MISC.06 760 779 *Previous Balance

TRACK MISC.06 760 779

TRACK MISC.06 079 600 410 3400 610

12/22/2023 129.99 0.00338852 SKLZ speed timing gateCD HS-01047 
1PQM-VHCM-
PC93

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

(129.99)TRACK MISC.06 760 779 *Current Activity

2,276.76129.99 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

824.00BOYS GOLF UNIFORM06 760 781 *Previous Balance

824.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

5,549.82BOYS BB MISC.06 760 782 *Previous Balance

BOYS BB MISC.06 760 782

BOYS BB MISC.06 082 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 748.76 0.00338542 Boys basketball Ipad for film, ball  
bag,

CD HS-01020 
1WW6-XDNV-
MXHY

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

(748.76)BOYS BB MISC.06 760 782 *Current Activity

4,801.06748.76 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

9,553.39WRESTLING MISC.06 760 783 *Previous Balance

WRESTLING MISC.06 760 783

WRESTLING MISC.06 083 1721

12/15/2023 0.00 876.23Killdeer High School #33842CR 25358 DIAZ, KERRY M

WRESTLING MISC.06 083 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 450.50 0.00338562 ReplacementsCD HS-01029 
923670938

BSN SPORTS

12/08/2023 314.34 0.00338622 SUPPLIESCD POELEM-01832 
20231208

GRAB 'N GO

12/08/2023 719.39 0.00338552 SUPPLIES 349367CD POELEM-01818 
20231208

BRAUN'S DISTRIBUTING

12/2023 12/2023
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Number 06

User ID: RLZ-



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

12/08/2023 15.96 0.00338642 SUPPLIESCD POELEM-01831 
20231208

HINRICHS SUPER VALU

(623.96)WRESTLING MISC.06 760 783 *Current Activity

8,929.431,500.19 0.00876.23*Ending Balance:

1,606.05SPEECH06 760 784 *Previous Balance

1,606.050.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

9,606.09ELEM GUIDANCE MISC06 760 785 *Previous Balance

ELEM GUIDANCE MISC06 760 785

ELEM GUIDANCE MISC06 085 600 410 3400 610

12/21/2023 471.14 0.00338842 gloves and mittens for kidsCD ELEM-01522 
20231221-0020

VISA

12/21/2023 497.52 0.00338842 UNDERWEAR AND SNOWPANTSCD ELEM-01580 
20231221-0015

VISA

12/22/2023 69.90 0.00338852 Svansea Mrs. Claus Costume for  
Women Adu

CD ELEM-01596 
14DQ-Q1VV-
MTDC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

12/22/2023 79.90 0.00338852 Svansea Men's Deluxe Santa Suit  
11pc. Ch

CD ELEM-01596 
14DQ-Q1VV-
MTDC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

(1,118.46)ELEM GUIDANCE MISC06 760 785 *Current Activity

8,487.631,118.46 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,552.91ART SUPPLIES06 760 786 *Previous Balance

1,552.910.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

2,400.00RALPH AND BERNIECE THOMAS 
SCHOLARSHIP

06 760 788 *Previous Balance

2,400.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

18,116.93HOSA06 760 789 *Previous Balance

HOSA06 760 789

HOSA06 089 1721

12/04/2023 0.00 576.00HOSACR 25318 SCHMIDT, HOLLY

12/20/2023 0.00 330.00HOSA - Jams & Salsa fundraiserCR 25373 SCHMIDT, HOLLY

HOSA06 089 600 410 3400 610

12/08/2023 3,453.00 0.00338582 HOSA FundraiserCD HS-01037 3724 CHRISTIAN KROPF FUNDRAISING

(2,547.00)HOSA06 760 789 *Current Activity

15,569.933,453.00 0.00906.00*Ending Balance:

0.00CLASS OF 202206 760 790 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

541.86KIDS ON THE RUN06 760 791 *Previous Balance

12/2023 12/2023
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Activity Fund Balance Report - Detail - Exclude Encumbrances

Regular; Beginning Month 12/2023; Processing Month 12/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 06

User ID: RLZ-



STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND06

Check #

Fund:

Balance ChangeCheck Acct RevenuesJR Entity NameDescriptionReference #Entry Date Expenses

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description

Balance

541.860.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

270.00DR SEUSS READING GROUP06 760 792 *Previous Balance

270.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

3,148.48IMAGINATION LIBRARY06 760 793 *Previous Balance

3,148.480.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

1,113.00COLLEGE & CAREER WEEK SCHOLARHIPS06 760 794 *Previous Balance

1,113.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

2,100.00KATHERINE KLEEMANN EDUCATION 
SCHOLARSHIP

06 760 795 *Previous Balance

2,100.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

600.00FEREBEE SCHOLARSHIP06 760 796 *Previous Balance

600.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

0.00SCHOOL MARQUEE06 760 797 *Previous Balance

0.000.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

344.12MINION MENTORING SCHOLARSHIP06 760 798 *Previous Balance

344.120.00 0.000.00*Ending Balance:

463,315.8329,211.95 0.0030,583.6906Fund Total:

12/2023 12/2023
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f. Tuition Agreement



January 2024

Tuition Agreements:

1. Kaylee Johnson (7) Killdeer resident enrolled with Dickinson Public Schools



5. Administrator Reports



1/2/24

January  Board Report:

Winter Seasons Going Strong
• JHGBB and JHWRESTLING are comple
• HS Boys Basketball and Girls Basketball are approaching midway of games for their season.

o JH Boys Basketball starts Jan 3
• Planning and Prep for Tournaments in the Winter has begun and is on going

o Will continue to meet with Tourney Committee once a month
▪ Preparation is daily and going well.
▪ Region Boys Wrestling Feb 10
▪ Class B Girls Regional Feb 19, 20, 22
▪ Class A Boys Regional March 4, 5 and 7

• Numbers in Winter sports or about the same or up across the board.
o Numbers are way up in JH Boys Basketball

▪ Will look for more games in coming weeks.
• Track and Golf schedules for Spring 2024 will be made in February.

NDHSAA
• Football plan was reorganized.

o Our Region did not change for the 2024 season
▪ Our Non Region FB is Stanley and Bottineau

• Volleyball Plan will stay the same next year
o 3 Class comes on board in fall of 25

▪ Belfield will be in our Region in 2024-
• 13 team region for 1 year

• No Changes to Cross Country
o I have asked our coach on advisory to look into a qualifying procedure for cross county 

for the state meet.
▪ Coaches looking into qualifying procedures for cross country- both individual 

and team
•

 



Board report 1/10/24
• Hired Mark Synnes in the maintenance department.

• Added safety signs around the high school.
• Installed a wash sink in the concessions area at the high school.

• Some progress has been made with the punch list items at the high school.
• New doors were installed on the north side of the high school gym.
• We’re receiving quotes on remodeling 5/6 grade hall bathrooms.

• We’ve had a few mice move into the elementary school that we’re taking 
care of.



Superintendent 
January Board Report

New STEM Teacher/IT 
Mr. Matthew Eads interviewed for the STEM lab position and will take over some technology issues.  In 
addition, Sm@rt from Dickinson was contracted for services to handle more involved server/network 
issues that require more technical expertise.  We feel very fortunate to have found Mr. Eads.  He is waiting 
for his PRAXIS results to be a ND licensed teacher.  Currently he is being paid as a substitute teacher.  He 
has a Masters in Geology and some unique experiences that will bring a flare to the classroom.

Bus Drivers
It is dangerous to talk about good fortune so please knock on wood.  It seems we are gaining on having 
drivers with CDLs.  Justin Hardesen is the first driver to complete the Federal Motor Carrier approved 
Killdeer training site course of study.  He completed the Theory portion of the course work and trained 
with Jerry Wacker to prepare for the driving portion and range portion of the exam.  Justin reported that 
Jerry was very thorough in his preparation and felt prepared for the actual exam.  Teresa Davorak is 
currently taking the same theory coursework and has agreed to be a substitute bus driver for Dante 
LaPierre.



A. Elementary Board Report
B. High School Board Report



2024 Board Meeting

2024- 247 students 2023- 249 students
2022- 258 students 2021- 243 students
2019- 226 students 2017- 201 students
2016- 192 students

Beginning of Semester 2

Report cards go home in the mail next week Tuesday, January 9

January 15 – All Day Staff In-Service – Capturing Kids’ Hearts refresher training, First Aid training and 
continuing our work on standards.

New Staff- Welcomed Matthew Eads to our staff. He is teaching 7th-12th grade stem classes at the high 
school.

Parent/Teacher Conferences

• February 21 and 28



6. Unfinished Business
A. Consider Policy ABAB School Year and Calendar



NOTICE

This is a policy template.  This template must be compared to your existing policy.  If the 
Board wants to adopt the template in its entirety, they must make a motion to rescind the 
District’s existing policy first (one reading) and then adopt the template.  Policy adoption 
requires two readings unless an expedited process is deemed necessary by the Board 
per policy BDA.  If your board wishes to adopt portions of this template, they must 
incorporate those changes into their existing policy prior to review.  The Board must make 
a motion to amend the template.  Amendments require two readings unless an expedited 
process is deemed necessary by the Board per policy BDA.  More information on the 
Policy Adoption Process can be found on the Policy Services website or by contacting 
the NDSBA office at 1-800-932-8791.

This template is the intellectual property of NDSBA and may not be copied, reproduced, 
distributed or displayed without NDSBA's permission.



RECOMMENDED Descriptor Code: ABAB

SCHOOL YEAR AND CALENDAR

A school calendar for the ensuing school year shall be prepared by the Superintendent 
and presented to the Board each year by a date designated by the Board.  The Board 
may receive input from teachers, students, and the community before final adoption of 
the calendar.  Any changes in the calendar after adoption shall be subject to board 
approval.

The school calendar shall:
1. List the opening and closing dates of the school year.  A school year shall consist 

of the minimum number of hours required by state law.  
2. List professional development days for teachers and administrators.  The Board 

shall schedule professional development days in accordance with law and the 
negotiated agreement.

3. List the start and end of the fiscal year, which shall commence July 1 and end June 
30.

4. Set forth days of attendance for students, holiday and vacation periods, parent-
teacher conference days, and other schedules of importance to the staff and 
public.

5. List days that may be used for the rescheduling of instructional time lost as a result 
of weather or other conditions in accordance with 15.1-27-23.

Upon approval of the calendar by the Board, the Superintendent will distribute copies of 
the calendar to staff, and on publish on the school website.

Event Schedules 

The Activities Director shall develop separate practice and event schedules. The District 
reserves Sundays and one night per work week for non-school sponsored community, 
family, and youth gatherings. No school activities shall be scheduled during times 
designated on these days unless approved by the Superintendent or Board.

Complementing NDSBA Templates (may contain items not adopted by the Board)
• ABAB-AR, Wednesday Family Night Scheduling
• GACD, Summer School

End of Killdeer Public School District #16 Policy ABAB……………………………Adopted: 1/10//2023



7. New Business
A. Consider Additional January Bills



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

01/08/2024 2,650.7546123 ADVANCED BUSINESS METHODSADVBUSCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 212.0601 000 000 110 1000 610COPIER SPLITAR1739984 POELEM-01905

01/08/2024 1,219.3501 000 000 120 1000 611COPIER SPLITAR1739984 POELEM-01905

01/08/2024 397.6101 000 000 130 1000 611COPIER SPLITAR1739984 POELEM-01905

01/08/2024 821.7301 000 000 140 1000 611COPIER SPLITAR1739984 POELEM-01905

01/08/2024 613.1046124 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESAMAZONCAPCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 112.1301 000 000 110 1000 610OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT16DJ-JWCM-6G64 ELEM-01610

01/08/2024 261.6501 000 000 120 1000 611OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT16DJ-JWCM-6G64 ELEM-01610

01/08/2024 93.9901 000 000 241 1000 611TRUE IMAGE Compatible 057H Toner Cartrid1H3T-CJCN-RDT7 ELEM-01634

01/08/2024 43.6001 000 000 110 1000 610OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT1NTQ-RRH6-3VW4 ELEM-01609

01/08/2024 101.7301 000 000 120 1000 611OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT1NTQ-RRH6-3VW4 ELEM-01609

01/08/2024 68.5046125 MELISSA ANDERSONANDERSON1CheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 68.5001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01917

01/08/2024 25,636.0246126 AVI SYSTEMS, INCAVICheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 25,636.0203 000 000 000 4220 435Proposal Number: 121845388927786 HS-01006

01/10/2024 (25,636.02)03 000 000 000 4220 435Proposal Number: 1218453V*88927786 HS-01006

01/08/2024 1,315.0546127 BOSCH LUMBER COMPANYBOSCHCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 1,282.6001 000 000 310 1000 611PINE BOARD, FIRRING STRIPS20240108 POELEM-01901

01/08/2024 32.4501 000 000 310 1000 611DOWEL HARDWOOD20240108 POELEM-01901

01/08/2024 266.0046128 STACY BREWBREWSTACheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01883

01/08/2024 216.0001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108-0001 POELEM-01913

01/08/2024 232.5046129 CONNIE BRYANTBRYACONCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 232.5001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01914

01/08/2024 1,787.6346130 CENTRAL MECHANICAL INCCENTRALMECCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 1,194.6303 000 000 000 4220 435CENTER BEARING ON COOLING TOWER 
GOING OU

18960 POELEM-01900

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 1
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Detail Check Register

Posted; Fund Number 01, 03; Processing Month 01/2024 User ID: RLZ



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

01/08/2024 593.0003 000 000 000 4220 435WINTERIZE COOLING TOWER18960 POELEM-01900

01/08/2024 506.1446131 COLE PAPERS INC.COLECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 506.1401 000 000 000 2600 730DECK LINKAGE WELDMENT, BLADE FRONT 28 
GU

10383506 POELEM-01919

01/08/2024 2,288.6246132 CONSOLIDATED TELECOM INCCONSOLTELCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 172.5003 000 000 000 4220 435ASSISTED WITH ADMIN CREDENTIALS133025 POELEM-01903

01/08/2024 2,116.1201 000 000 000 2600 531DEC 2023 PHONE BILL20240108 POELEM-01878

01/08/2024 50.0046133 ANDREW COOKCOOKANDCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 120 1000 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01881

01/08/2024 359.4546134 DAKOTA DUST-TEX, INC.DAKDUSTCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 213.7001 000 000 000 2600 435MATS 08020240802024 POELEM-01902

01/08/2024 145.7501 000 000 000 2600 435MATS 08020250802024 POELEM-01902

01/08/2024 50.0046135 KERRY DIAZDIAZKERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01882

01/08/2024 276.0046136 DERRICK  DUKARTDUKADERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 276.0001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01915

01/08/2024 50.0046137 NICK DUKARTDUKANICCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2600 531CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01889

01/08/2024 81.9746138 ELITE CABINETS & BUILDING SUPPLYELITECABCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 81.9701 000 000 310 1000 611MATTE W/B POLYCRYLIC 1 QUART, WASHER 
SCR

INV83195 POELEM-01877

01/08/2024 70.5046139 ENERGY TECH SYSTEMS, INC.ENERGYTECHCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 70.5001 000 000 000 2600 450WEIGHT ROOM HEAT PUMP HEAT WILL NOT 
SHUT

33529 POELEM-01898

01/08/2024 156.0046140 CODY FREIFREICODYCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 156.0001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-20240108 POELEM-01909

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 2

01/10/2024 12:39 PM

Detail Check Register

Posted; Fund Number 01, 03; Processing Month 01/2024 User ID: RLZ



1 Fund 01Checking Account:
24

01/08/2024 2,197.6946141 GIESER PLUMBING & HEATING, LLCGIESERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 2,197.6903 000 000 000 4220 435SS SINK, AND FAUCET AND ALL CONNECTION 
M

2579 POELEM-01893

01/08/2024 50.0046142 LACEY GRIFFITHSGRIFLACCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01887

01/08/2024 249.8346143 HARLOW'S BUS SALES, INC - BISMARCKHARLOWBISCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 249.8301 000 000 000 2700 673BEARING SET, NUT R WHEEL03P7377 POELEM-01918

01/08/2024 103.5046144 JORDAN HAUSAUERHAUSJORCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 103.5001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01910

01/08/2024 434.7746145 HINRICHS SUPER VALUHINRICHSCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 434.7701 000 000 140 1000 611FACS SUPPLIES20240108 POELEM-01926

01/08/2024 812.0046146 HOT LUNCH ACCOUNTHOTLUNCHCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 239.5001 000 000 110 1000 610MILK REIMBURSEMENT - DEC 202320240108 POELEM-01894

01/08/2024 572.5001 000 000 120 1000 611MILK REIMBURSEMENT - DEC 202320240108 POELEM-01894

01/08/2024 50.0046147 JANELL JEPSONJEPSJANCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01884

01/08/2024 50.0046148 KARTER KLEEMANKLEEKARCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 140 1000 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01880

01/08/2024 100.0046149 PAUL KNUTSONKNUTPAUCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 100.0001 000 000 000 2700 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - DEC 2023 & 
JA

20240108 POELEM-01890

01/08/2024 155.0046150 AMANDA LINDLINDAMACheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 155.0001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01907

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 3
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Detail Check Register

Posted; Fund Number 01, 03; Processing Month 01/2024 User ID: RLZ



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

01/08/2024 220.5046151 BRYCE MINDTMINDTCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 220.5001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01916

01/08/2024 458.0046152 ND CENTER FOR DISTANCE EDUCATIONNDCENTERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 229.0001 000 000 130 1000 810Online course - math - JAYDEN KUNTZ20240108 HS-01051

01/08/2024 229.0001 000 000 130 1000 810Online health class - PAIZLEY DOLEZAL20240108-0001 HS-01050

01/08/2024 77.0046153 JOE NETTNETTJOECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 77.0001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01912

01/08/2024 56.0046154 PREBLE MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.PREBLECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 56.0001 000 000 000 2700 330DOT DRUG TEST7316 POELEM-01927

01/08/2024 235.5046155 MARK SCHAPERSCHAMARKCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 235.5001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01911

01/08/2024 790.0046156 JOE SCHETTLERSCHEJOECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 790.0001 000 000 000 2700 519FAMILY TRANSPORTATION 1ST SEMESTER 23-
24

20240108 POELEM-01908

01/08/2024 554.6146157 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLCSCHOOLCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 166.3801 000 000 110 1000 610OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT208133544331 2023-0058

01/08/2024 388.2301 000 000 120 1000 611OFFICE SUPPLIES SPLIT208133544331 2023-0058

01/08/2024 50.0046158 JEFF SIMMONSSIMMJEFCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2321 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01879

01/08/2024 6,017.5046159 SMART COMPUTERSSMARTCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 4,135.0001 000 000 000 2225 490Managed Service Labor Agreement, Advance17-45352 ELEM-01632

01/08/2024 1,882.5001 000 000 000 2225 490PRO-RATED SERVICES FOR DEC 202317-45352 ELEM-01632

01/08/2024 174.1646160 TIME MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INCTMSCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 174.1601 000 000 000 2500 430ATTENDANCE CONTRACT FOR DEC 2023300809 POELEM-01895

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 4
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Detail Check Register

Posted; Fund Number 01, 03; Processing Month 01/2024 User ID: RLZ



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

01/08/2024 33.9646161 TW ENTERPRISES, INCTWECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 33.9603 000 000 000 4220 435MAINTENANCE ON HS GENERATOR68735 POELEM-01904

01/08/2024 3,883.6546162 TWOTREES TECHNOLOGIESTWOTREESCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 310.6901 000 000 110 1000 670MICROSOFT LICENSE214998 HS-00986

01/08/2024 1,786.4801 000 000 120 1000 670MICROSOFT LICENSE214998 HS-00986

01/08/2024 582.5501 000 000 130 1000 670MICROSOFT LICENSE214998 HS-00986

01/08/2024 1,203.9301 000 000 140 1000 670MICROSOFT LICENSE214998 HS-00986

01/08/2024 7,136.2246163 USCUTTERUSCUTTERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 6,795.0001 000 000 310 1000 731Roland 20" Desktop Inkjet Printer/Cutter100364413 ELEM-01412

01/08/2024 341.2201 000 000 310 1000 731shipping100364413 ELEM-01412

01/08/2024 160.0046164 VIKING GLASS OF ND, INC.VIKINGCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 160.0001 000 000 000 2321 290NEW GLASS FOR DESK23093 POELEM-01929

01/08/2024 50.0046165 NICHOLAS WALKERWALKNICKCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 25.0001 000 000 410 3400 890CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01891

01/08/2024 25.0001 000 000 420 3400 890CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01891

01/08/2024 50.0046166 JENNI WALLACEWALLAJENCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01885

01/08/2024 50.0046167 SHAYNA WATSONWATSSHACheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01888

01/08/2024 35,461.9046168 WEST RIVER STUDENT SERVICESWESTRICheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 11,475.8901 000 000 225 1000 430DEC 2023 SPEECH SERVICES (JESSICA 
BUCKMA

20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 3,244.0701 000 000 225 1000 430DEC 2023 SPEECH PARA SERVICES (BECKY 
BIN

20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 5,980.8101 000 000 225 1000 430DEC 2023 SPEECH SERVICES (BRIANA LEIER)20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 70.4901 000 000 225 1000 580GAS20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 70.3301 000 000 225 1000 580GAS20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 280.6901 000 000 225 1000 580CAR MAINTENANCE20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 167.0401 000 000 225 1000 580GAS20240108 POELEM-01928

01/08/2024 24.5801 000 000 225 1000 611SUPPLIES20240108 POELEM-01928

Killdeer School District #16 Page: 5
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Detail Check Register

Posted; Fund Number 01, 03; Processing Month 01/2024 User ID: RLZ



1 Fund 01Checking Account:

01/08/2024 12,319.0001 000 000 200 2900 320SPRING 2024 FAIR SHARE20240108-0001 POELEM-01892

01/08/2024 1,829.0001 000 000 200 2900 320SPRING 2024 BUILDING FUND20240108-0001 POELEM-01892

01/08/2024 50.0046169 RHONDA ZASTOUPILZASTRHOCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/08/2024 50.0001 000 000 000 2500 290CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT - JAN 202420240108 POELEM-01886

01/09/2024 2,279.5346170 CITY OF KILLDEERCITYOFCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/09/2024 285.9901 000 000 000 2600 411WATER 101 HIGH ST NW20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 50.2201 000 000 000 2600 411WATER PORTABLES20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 67.0401 000 000 000 2600 411WATER GYM20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 414.8201 000 000 000 2600 411WATER 1415 HIGH ST NW20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 264.4601 000 000 000 2600 411WATER GRADE SCHOOL20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 57.0001 000 000 000 2600 421GARBAGE PORTABLES20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 1,140.0001 000 000 000 2600 421GARBAGE 101 HIGH ST NW20240109 POELEM-01941

01/09/2024 74.9946171 ELITE CABINETS & BUILDING SUPPLYELITECABCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/09/2024 74.9901 000 000 890 3300 611OIL FILD RADIATOR HEATERINV84240 POELEM-01937

01/09/2024 477.2446172 HARLOW'S BUS SALES, INC - BISMARCKHARLOWBISCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/09/2024 477.2401 000 000 000 2700 673BATTERY BOX, STROBE LIGHT, JUMPER LED 
ST

03P7435 POELEM-01936

01/09/2024 8,357.2646173 KRAUS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

KRAUANDERCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/09/2024 8,357.2603 000 000 000 4220 435APP #3462335 POELEM-01935

01/09/2024 9,973.1446174 WESTERN CHOICE COOPERATIVEWESTCHOICECheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/09/2024 12.7201 000 000 000 2310 290SCREWS FOR ENTRYWAY BENCHES20240109 POELEM-01939

01/09/2024 121.7801 000 000 000 2600 611FLUSH LEVER, HEX KEY, HOSE BRASS Y SHUT20240109 POELEM-01939

01/09/2024 137.9801 000 000 000 2600 627MAINT. DIESEL20240109 POELEM-01939

01/09/2024 59.9501 000 000 000 2700 611ANTIFREEZE BUS 418, DE-ICER BUS 40820240109 POELEM-01939

01/09/2024 94.1701 000 000 000 2700 626TRANS GAS20240109-0001 POELEM-01940

01/09/2024 8,375.7401 000 000 000 2700 627DIESEL20240109-0001 POELEM-01940

01/09/2024 1,170.8001 000 000 000 2700 672TIRES BUS 41220240109-0001 POELEM-01940

01/10/2024 12,554.4246175 AVI SYSTEMS, INCAVICheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/10/2024 12,554.4203 000 000 000 4220 435CORRECTION ON PROPOSAL 
NUMBER :1218453

20240110 POELEM-01942
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1 Fund 01Checking Account:

01/10/2024 26,584.0346176 MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.MDUCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/10/2024 9,383.1201 000 000 000 2600 621ELEC 101 HIGH ST NW20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 7,600.5101 000 000 000 2600 621ELEC 1415 HIGH ST NW20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 1,162.5701 000 000 000 2600 621ELEC 101 HIGH ST NW (PORTABLES)20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 17.7201 000 000 000 2600 621ELEC 101 HIGH ST NW HEATER PLUGINS20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 57.8501 000 000 000 2600 621ELEC ATHLETIC FIELD20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 3,482.4101 000 000 000 2600 622GAS 101 HIGH ST NW20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 4,720.7301 000 000 000 2600 622GAS 1415 HIGH ST NW20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 159.1201 000 000 000 2600 622GAS 1415 HIGH ST NW (GEN)20240110 POELEM-01944

01/10/2024 276.1046177 PRAIRIE AUTO PARTSPRAIRIEAUCheckCheck Number: Vendor:Check Type: Check Total:Check Date:

Chart of Account NumberInvoice Number Detail AmountDetail DescriptionPO NumberInvoice Date

01/10/2024 32.5301 000 000 000 2700 673PREMUIM CAPSULES BUS 41420240110 POELEM-01943

01/10/2024 30.5001 000 000 000 2700 673SPIN-ON FLUID FILTER BUS 40720240110 POELEM-01943

01/10/2024 213.0701 000 000 000 2700 673HEAVY DUTY TENSIONER, V-RIBBED BELT, AIR20240110 POELEM-01943

131,110.711*Denotes Expensed Invoice Item Checking Account ID: Total without Voids:
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B. Consider the Capital Outlay Budget for 2024-2025



Capital Outlay Budget 2024-2025

2024 Levy Amount = $ 677,918.64

Building Section Description Estimate Comment
Elementary General Building Bathroom Remodel / Plumbing $150,000.00
Elementary Grounds Daycare Parking Lot Drop-off Loop $150,000.00
Elementary Grounds Daycare Playground Rubber Surface $20,000.00
Elementary Grounds Design ADA Front Entrance $10,000.00
Elementary General Building Roof repair - annual rotation $170,000.00 largest section of roof
Elementary Gymnasium Floor reconditioning $10,000.00
High School Gymnasium Floor reconditioning $15,000.00
Elementary Grounds Parking Lot Repainting $7,000.00
High School Grounds Parking Lot Repainting $12,000.00
Elementary Classrooms Door Barricade Locks $20,000.00
High School Classrooms Door Barricade Locks $15,000.00
Elementary General Building Heat pumps $20,000.00
Elementary Classrooms Windows $25,000.00
Elementary General Building Wood wall near front office $10,000.00
Elementary General Building Sheetrock front entrance $10,000.00
Elementary General Building Other Miscellaneous $33,918.64

Subtotal $677,918.64

Balance available $0.00



Elementary Administration
High School Boardroom

Classrooms
Daycare
General Building
Grounds
Gymnasium
Kitchen



Capital Outlay Budget 2023-2024 $ 573,298.56

Section Description

Building Fund Budget-
With County Grant

Servicing Bond Actual Spend

Building Fund Bonds
Annual payment of principal and interest on $4.5M
Building Fund Bond for HS $0.00

$ -
Maintenance

Annual Rotation Roof rotation $120,000.00 $ 101,499.00
Annual Rotation Doors and window $8,000.00 $ 21,800.00
Annual Rotation Parking lot update $5,000.00 $ 6,300.00

Scissor lift $20,000.00 $ 29,000.00
fascia and soffit $5,000.00
Heat pumps $20,000.00 $ 12,234.50
Re-coat gym floors-HS $ 28,200.00

$178,000.00 $ 199,033.50

Administration Office Flooring $15,000.00
$15,000.00

High School Additional Parking Lot $175,000.00 $ 85,065.40
Electrical work-bleachers, tvs etc $ 5,551.84

$175,000.00

Elementary
Secure Entrance/Vestibule $150,000.00 $ 163,620.57
Flooring $15,000.00 $ 34,195.75
classroom bathroom remodels $0.00

$165,000.00

Daycare/quads
Rubber surface on playground $30,000.00
Ramp finishing $5,000.00
Other miscellaneous upgrades $5,000.00

$40,000.00

Building Fund Total $573,000.00 $686,500.56



Cell: D4
Comment: Rhonda Zastoupil:

Need is dependent upon Dunn County Grant Award stipulations for servicing debt and escrow options

Cell: I8
Comment: Rhonda Zastoupil:

Viking Glass-HS NW gym door replacement

Cell: I9
Comment: Rhonda Zastoupil:

Elem painting/maintenance

Cell: I10
Comment: Rhonda Zastoupil:

Titan Machinery

Cell: I25
Comment: Rhonda Zastoupil:

Old JH hallway



2024 Levy Amount = 677,918.64$    

Building Section Description Estimate Comment
Elementary General Building Bathroom Remodel / Plumbing $150,000.00
Elementary Grounds Daycare Parking Lot Drop-off Loop $150,000.00
Elementary Grounds Daycare Playground Rubber Surface $20,000.00
Elementary Grounds Design ADA Front Entrance $10,000.00
Elementary General Building Roof repair - annual rotation $170,000.00 largest section of roof
Elementary Gymnasium Floor reconditioning $10,000.00
High School Gymnasium Floor reconditioning $15,000.00
Elementary Grounds Parking Lot Repainting $7,000.00
High School Grounds Parking Lot Repainting $12,000.00
Elementary Classrooms Door Barricade Locks $20,000.00
High School Classrooms Door Barricade Locks $15,000.00
Elementary General Building Heat pumps $20,000.00
Elementary Classrooms Windows $25,000.00
Elementary General Building Wood wall near front office $10,000.00
Elementary General Building Sheetrock front entrance $10,000.00
Elementary General Building Other Miscellaneous $33,918.64

Subtotal $677,918.64

Balance available $0.00

Capital Outlay Budget 2024-2025



C. Consider the 2024-2025 academic school calendar



Su M Tu W Th F Sa 1 New Year's Day

1 2 3 4 2 School Resumes

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 20 Teacher In-Service

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day-No School)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 29 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

26 27 28 29 30 31

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 Girls Golf Starts Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 & 12 P/T Conferences

1 2 3 8 Football Starts 1 21 In Lieu of Day (No School)

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 Cross Country 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 24 Track Starts

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 Volleyball Starts 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 26 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 19&20 Teacher In-Service 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 21 First Day of School 23 24 25 26 27 28

19 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Labor Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 7 Storm Day (No School)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 16 Teacher In-Service 1 20 End of 3rd Quarter (53 Days)

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 25 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 21 Storm Day (No School)

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

21 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 & 9 P/T Conferences Su M Tu W Th F Sa 7 Boys Golf Starts

1 2 3 4 5 16 End of 1st Quarter (39 Days) 1 2 3 4 5 18 Good Friday (No School)

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 17&18 NDCEL Conference (No School) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 Easter Monday (No School)

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 30 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 30 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30

17 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 11 Veterans Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 22 End of 4th Quarter (42 Days)

1 2 12 Wrestling Starts 1 2 3 22 Last Day of School 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 18 Girls Baskeball Starts 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 26 Memorial Day

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 27 In Lieu of Day (No School) 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 28&29 Thanksgiving Break 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

15 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Boys Basketball Starts Note: 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 20 End of 2nd Quarter (41 Days) 175 Student Contact Days, 3 Mandated Vacation, 2 In Lieu of Days &

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 23 Christmas Vacation Starts 4 Teacher In-Service Days

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 School Resumes Jan 2nd Mandated Vacation Days - Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Good Friday

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Teacher In-Sevice Days - August 19 & 20, September 16, & January 20

29 30 31

November 2024

December 2024

16 DaysMay 2025

20 Days

19 Days

19 Days

2024-2025 School Calendar

March 2025

April 2025

21 Days

August 2024

September 2024

October 2024

January 2025

February 20258 Days

Killdeer Public School
2024-2025 School Year

Calendar Template © 2021 by Vertex42.com. Free to print. https://www.vertex42.com/calendars/school-calendar.html



Su M Tu W Th F Sa 1 New Year's Day

1 2 3 4 6 School Resumes

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 20 Teacher In-Service

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day-No School)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 29 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

26 27 28 29 30 31

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 Girls Golf Starts Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5&12 Parent/Teacher Conferences

1 2 3 8 Football Starts 1 21 Storm Day (No School)

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 Cross Country 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 24 Track Starts

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 Volleyball Starts 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 26 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 19&20 Teacher In-Service 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 21 First Day of School 23 24 25 26 27 28

19 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Labor Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 7 No School (In Leiu of Day)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 16 Teacher In-Service 1 20 End of 3rd Quarter (51 Days)

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 25 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 21 No School (Storm Day)

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 26 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

21 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa  2 & 9 P/T Conferences Su M Tu W Th F Sa 7 Boys Golf Starts

1 2 3 4 5 16 End of 1st Quarter (39 Days) 1 2 3 4 5 18 Good Friday (No School)

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 17&18 NDCEL Conference 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 Easter Monday (In Leiu of Day)

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 30 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 30 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30

18 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 11 Veterans Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 23 End of 4th Quarter (43 Days)

1 2 12 Wrestling Starts 1 2 3 23 Last Day of School

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 18 Girls Baskeball Starts 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 26 Memorial Day

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 27 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 28&29 Thanksgiving Break 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 * Graduation Day (TBD)

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

15 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Boys Basketball Starts Note: 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 20 End of 2nd Quarter (42 Days) 175 Student Contact Days, 3 Mandated Vacation, 2 In Lieu of Days &

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 23 Christmas Vacation Starts 4 Teacher In-Service Days

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 School Resumes Jan 6th Mandated Vacation Days - Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Good Friday

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 25 Chistmas Day Teacher In-Sevice Days - August 19 & 20, September 16, & January 20

29 30 31
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Su M Tu W Th F Sa 1 New Year's Day

1 2 3 4 2 School Resumes

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 17 Early Out, Dismissal at 1:30pm

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 20 Teacher In-Service

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day-No School)

26 27 28 29 30 31

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 Girls Golf Starts Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 & 12 P/T Conferences

1 2 3 8 Football Starts 1 21 In Lieu of Day (No School)

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 Cross Country 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 24 Track Starts

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 Volleyball Starts 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 19&20 Teacher In-Service 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 21 First Day of School 23 24 25 26 27 28

19 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Labor Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 7 Storm Day (No School)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 13 Early Out, Dismissal at 1:30pm 1 20 End of 3rd Quarter (52 Days)

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 Teacher In-Service 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 21 Storm Day (No School)

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

21 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 & 9 P/T Conferences Su M Tu W Th F Sa 4 Early Out, Dismissal at 1:30pm

1 2 3 4 5 16 Early Out, Dismissal at 1:30pm 1 2 3 4 5 7 Boys Golf Starts

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 16 End of 1st Quarter (39 Days) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 18 Good Friday (No School)

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 17&18 NDCEL Conference (No School) 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Easter Sunday

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 21 Easter Monday

27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30 (In Lieu of Day-No School)

18 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 8 Early Out, Dimissal at 1:30pm Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Early Out, Dismissal at 1:30pm

1 2 11 Veterans Day (No School) 1 2 3 22 End of 4th Quarter (42 Days)

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 12 Wrestling Starts 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 22 Last Day of School 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 Girls Baskeball Starts 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 26 Memorial Day

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 28 Thanksgiving Break 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 * Graduation Day (TBD)

15 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Boys Basketball Starts

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 20 End of 2nd Quarter (42 Days) Note: 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 23 Christmas Vacation Starts 175 Student Contact Days, 3 Mandated Vacation, 2 In Lieu of Days &

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 School Resumes Jan 2nd  4 Teacher In-service Days

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 25 Christmas Day Mandated Vacation Days: Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Good Friday

29 30 31 31 New Year's Eve Teacher In-Sevice Days: August 19 & 20, September 16, & January 20
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Su M Tu W Th F Sa 1 New Year's Day

1 2 3 4 2 School Resumes

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 20 Teacher In-Service

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day-No School)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 29 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

26 27 28 29 30 31

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 Girls Golf Starts Su M Tu W Th F Sa 5 & 12 P/T Conferences

1 2 3 8 Football Starts 1 21 In Lieu of Day (No School)

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 Cross Country 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 24 Track Starts

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 Volleyball Starts 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 26 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 19&20 Teacher In-Service 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 21 First Day of School 23 24 25 26 27 28

19 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Labor Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 20 End of 3rd Quarter (54 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 16 Teacher In-Service 1 21 Storm Day (No School)

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 25 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 24 Storm Day (No School)

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

21 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 & 9 P/T Conferences Su M Tu W Th F Sa 7 Boys Golf Starts

1 2 3 4 5 16 End of 1st Quarter (39 Days) 1 2 3 4 5 18 Good Friday (No School)

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 17&18 NDCEL Conference (No School) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 Easter Monday (No School)

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 30 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 30 Early Out, 1:30pm Dismissal

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30

17 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 11 Veterans Day (No School) Su M Tu W Th F Sa 22 End of 4th Quarter (41 Days)

1 2 12 Wrestling Starts 1 2 3 22 Last Day of School 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 18 Girls Baskeball Starts 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 26 Memorial Day

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 27 In Lieu of Day (No School) 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 28&29 Thanksgiving Break 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

15 Days

Su M Tu W Th F Sa 2 Boys Basketball Starts Note: 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 20 End of 2nd Quarter (41 Days) 175 Student Contact Days, 3 Mandated Vacation, 2 In Lieu of Days &

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 23 Christmas Vacation Starts 4 Teacher In-Service Days

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 School Resumes Jan 2nd Mandated Vacation Days - Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Good Friday

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Teacher In-Sevice Days - August 19 & 20, September 16, & January 20

29 30 31
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D. Consider Request for Destruction of Documents Dated 2016-2017 and Prior



OLD RECORDS TO DESTROY
July 2024

2016-2017 and prior
NDCC 15.1-07-25.2

General Fund Records:
Check stubs  2016-2017
Deposit Books 2016-2017
Receipt Books  2016-2017
Time Cards  2016-2017
Election Ballots  2016-2017
Cancelled Checks  2016-2017
Bank Statements    2016-2017
Invoices     2016-2017
Qtr. Reports – Soc. Sec., Fed. WH, Teacher Retirement, Unemployment 2016-2017
Workmen’s Comp. Reports 2016-2017
Public Employee Retirement Reports    2016-2017
Bids & Misc. Correspondence   2016-2017

Hot Lunch Records:
Receipts 2016-2017
Check stubs 2016-2017
Time Cards  2016-2017
Deposit Books 2016-2017
Cancelled Checks 2016-2017
Bills, Claims, & Bank Statements   2016-2017
Lunch Count & Ticket Books          2016-2017

Internal Account Records:
Cancelled checks, Check Registers 2016-2017
Receipt Books 2016-2017
Deposit Books 2016-2017
Invoices 2016-2017



E. Consider Amending the Ancillary Handbook for 2023-2024



Explanation and Reasons for an Amendment

In the elementary we currently have 12 paraprofessionals.  These individuals are crucial to the functioning 
of our Special Education department.  They help cover our service minutes required for meeting IEPs as 
well as being assigned to one-on-one services for high needs students.  With this many people, it is often 
difficult to fully cover their roles on days they are out.  We have been able to make do in the past by 
allowing those with substitute teaching license fill in at substitute teacher day rates.  This was done on an 
informal basis and does not reflect our policy.  

The trouble is that we only have one regular sub who works at the para hourly rate as the rest of them 
have sub licenses.  When we began to enforce the policy, I (Mr. Cook) had substitutes who declined the 
para jobs as it was no longer worth their time to drive into Killdeer and put their children in daycare.  It is 
crucial that we be able to cover these positions as they provide services required by student IEP’s.  

I went to our paras and asked them if they would be offended by a substitute coming in and making more 
than them on a given day.  They were resoundingly in favor of paying sub teacher rates to those with a 
substitute teaching license so that their workload did not become overwhelming.  I believe it is also worth 
noting that our paras deal with physical aggression from some of our students and in some cases are 
assisting students in the restroom.  When they are required to double their duties in that regard, it takes 
a toll on them.  The paras also stated that they get benefits in their full time positions that subs do not 
get. 

The additional pay will cost the district approximately $15,000-20,000 per year.



Our current Ancillary Handbook for sub pay reads:

All ancillary employees shall report to their immediate supervisor as soon as it is known that they will 
not be able to work due to illness or for any other reason.  The supervisor will contact and notify the 
substitute when one should be required.  The pay for the substitute will be based on the approved 
Ancillary Staff Categories and Wage Scale 2023-2024. The district will pay the salary on the 10th and 25th 
of each month.  An employee that substitutes in a different department will get their current rate of 
pay.

I would like to propose the following change:

All ancillary employees shall report to their immediate supervisor as soon as it is known that they will 
not be able to work due to illness or for any other reason.  The supervisor will contact and notify the 
substitute when one should be required.  The pay for the substitute will be based on the approved 
Ancillary Staff Categories and Wage Scale 2023-2024 for any substitute not holding a valid 
North Dakota Teachers License or Substitute License.  Substitutes who hold a valid North 
Dakota Teachers License or Substitute License shall be paid daily substitute teacher rates.  The 
district will pay the salary on the 10th and 25th of each month.  An employee that substitutes in a 
different department will get their current rate of pay.



F. Consider English Language Learner Program Handbook



EL08-EL19 applies to DISTRICTS WITH CURRENTLY ENROLLED ENGLISH LEARNERS  

Submission EL08 – District/School Program Plan: EL Program (LAU) Plan or Handbook 
 EL08: Submit a copy of the DISTRICT’S LOCAL EL PROGRAM PLAN (LAU Plan) or handbook describing the 

core Language Instruction Educational Program (LIEP), including all required components. Label as 
Submission EL08. 

Requirement 
Federal and State law (May 25 Office for Civil Right Memo of 1970, Lau v. Nichols of 1974, Equal Education 
Opportunities Act of 1974, NDAC 67-28-01-01 & 67-28-01-06) require districts to have a local program plan 
(LAU Plan) or handbook containing the following: 

• A description of the Language Instruction Educational Program (LIEP), the alternate language 
curriculum, and how they will help students learn English and meet challenging academic standards 

• A description of how each school’s program is based upon sound educational theory and evidence-
based practices. 

• A description of how the school’s program is supported with adequate and effective staff and 
resources so the program has a realistic chance of success, including instructional facilities comparable 
to those for non-ELs.  

• A description of how each school’s program is evaluated to ensure the program produces results 
showing the language barriers are being overcome within a reasonable amount of time.  

Documentation 
EL08: Evidence includes a copy of the district Lau program plan or handbook, including all the required 
components listed above. 

Resources 
• Lau Plan Template 

 



Malinda Cotton
@jeff.simmons@k12.nd.us Please view this document. You can also comment on it.

Malinda Cotton

















































































G. Consider Consolidation of the Western Education Regional Cooperative (WERC) & 
Roughrider Education Services Program (RESP) 

8. Other
9. Announcements

A. Staff Holiday Party - Saturday, January 27, 2024 at 5:30 PM





B. NDSBA Negotiations Seminar - February 1-2, 2024 - BSC National Energy Center of 
Excellence, Bismarck
        (RSVP to Rhonda by 1/15/24 in order for registrations to be submitted)

C. Next Regular Meeting: February 14, 2024 at 5:30 PM
10. Adjourn
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